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05/02 19/02 02/04 16/04 14/05 28/05 11/06 02/07 03/09 24/09 15/10 05/11
104 82 35 49 51 73 25
104 82 35 49 50 73 25
0 0 0 0 1 0 0

POS 1° Conduttore Pr. Naz 2° Conduttore Naz Vettura Scuderia Cat Cla F U30 N N S C N N S C N N S C P9 U3 TOT VAL
1 BARCELLA Guido S-TOP ITA GHIDOTTI Ombretta ITA * F.m. Franciacorta Motori A.s.d. * * 29 40 32 4 35 40 180 0 180 4 1 1 180
2 BARCELLA Nicola S-TOP ITA ROSSONI Simone - ROSSONI Gilberto (4) - CICALA Paola Maria (5) - PORTOGHESE Claudio (6)ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTHF.m. Franciacorta Motori A.s.d.RC4 1600 U30 24 35 29 24 26 138 0 138 3 1 1 138
3 SCAPOLO Alberto S-TOP ITA SCAPOLO Giuseppe ITA FIAT 508 C Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC2 1600 0 35 40 22 35 132 0 132 4 1 0 NC
4 MALUCELLI Andrea S-TOP ITA BERNUZZI Monica ITA FIAT  DUNA 70 F.m. Franciacorta Motori A.s.d.RC5 1600 32 5 20 18 20 20 115 0 115 4 1 1 115

ACCARDO Angelo S-TOP ITA BECCHINA Filippo ITA LANCIA APRILIA FRANCIACORTA MOTORI RC2 1600 0 40 35 40 0 115 0 115 3 1 1 115
6 TURELLI Lorenzo S-TOP ITA TURELLI Mario ITA * Scuderia Brescia Corse A.s.d. * * 40 32 32 104 0 104 3 0 0 NC
7 LASTRI Claudio S-TOP ITA PANTANI Valter ITA ALFA ROMEO GIULIA NUOVA SUPERAutomobilistica Kinzica RC4 1600 10 10 29 15 16 16 96 0 96 4 1 1 96
8 PASSANANTE Mario S-TOP ITA MOLGORA Alessandro - LUONGO Mario Ricaldo (3)ITA FIAT 1100/103 TV F.m. Franciacorta Motori A.s.d.RC3 1600 0 20 22 24 29 95 0 95 3 1 1 95
9 SPAGNOLI Franco A ITA ROSSONI Roberto (1-2) - LUCIANO Michele (3)ITA FIAT 520 RC1 >2000 35 26 26 87 0 87 2 0 1 NC
10 BELOMETTI Andrea Luigi S-TOP ITA VAVASSORI Doriano ITA * Scuderia Brescia Corse A.s.d. * * 18 16 13 24 71 0 71 4 0 0 NC
11 MARGIOTTA Antonino A ITA BERTOCCHI Marco (1) - BERTIERI Vincenzo (2) - VECCHIATTINI Alessa. (4)ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTH 70 HPScuderia Nettuno Bologna RC4 1600 20 15 26 61 0 61 2 1 0 NC
12 RIBOLDI Alberto S-TOP ITA RIBOLDI Federico ITA FIAT 508C F.m. Franciacorta Motori A.s.d.RC2 1600 26 32 58 0 58 1 1 0 NC
13 DIANA Alberto TOP ITA FORIN Leonardo (1) - PARADISI Andrea (2-5) - FRASSINE Paolo (6)ITA * Registro Italiano Porsche 356 * * 0 2 26 29 57 0 57 4 0 0 NC
14 BISI Massimo TOP ITA ROSSI Marco (1) - CATTIVELLI Claudio (2-5-6-7)ITA PORSCHE 356B Registro Italiano Porsche 356 RC3 1600 8 3 14 0 29 54 0 54 4 0 1 NC
15 GUALTIERI Giovanni TOP ITA PERRI Mario - PIGA Danilo (4) ITA AUTOBIANCI A112 JUNIORScuderia Nettuno Bologna RC5 1600 0 0 12 0 0 6 35 53 0 53 4 1 2 53
16 VERZA Diego A ITA DE STEFANI Luca (1) - BURANELLO Sandro (2-3-4-6-7) - GALUPPI Stefano (5)ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTHScuderia Rovigo Corse A.s.d. RC5 1600 0 0 10 13 12 0 13 48 0 48 4 1 2 48

PARADISI Roberto TOP ITA PARADISI Andrea (1-6) - ZUNINO Silvia Maria (2) - GUERCI Matteo (4)ITA * Aps Scuderia Castellotti * * U30 5 9 16 18 48 0 48 3 1 0 NC
18 TORRI Rossella TOP ITA VAGLIANI Caterina ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 F.m. Franciacorta Motori A.s.d.RC4 1600 F 0 0 9 7 0 7 24 47 0 47 4 1 2 47
19 DALLEOLLE Massimo S-TOP ITA TRAVERSI Alessandro - CAMOSCI Andrea (5)ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTH 70HPScuderia Nettuno Bologna RC4 1600 3 8 0 18 13 42 0 42 3 1 1 42
20 RIMONDI Valerio S-TOP ITA FAVA Liana ITA PORSCHE 911 SCUDERIA NETTUNO BOLOGNARC4 >2000 40 40 0 40 0 0 1 NC
21 COMMARE Francesco Triestino TOP ITA TROMBETTA Roberta (1-3-4) - CARTAFALSA Vito (2-5-6)ITA AUTOBIANCHI  A112E F.m. Franciacorta Motori A.s.d.RC4 1600 12 11 16 0 0 0 39 0 39 4 1 1 39
22 ALIVERTI Alberto S-TOP ITA MERLO Yuri (1) - CADEI Stefano (2) - VALENTE Stefano (6)ITA * * * 15 18 5 38 0 38 3 0 0 NC
23 RAPISARDA Giuseppe TOP ITA PIGA Danilo ITA MORRIS MINI MINOR MK1SCUDERIA NETTUNO BOLOGNARC3 1600 15 22 37 0 37 2 0 0 NC
24 SALA Ezio TOP ITA CIOFFI Gianluca (1) - SALERI Francesco (2)ITA * Emmebi 70 A.s.d. * * 22 13 35 0 35 2 0 0 NC
25 BACCI Sergio S-TOP ITA BACCI Romano ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTHScuderia Nettuno Bologna RC4 1600 11 22 33 0 33 2 0 0 NC
26 CECCHI Massimo TOP ITA GRAZIANI Emma ITA ALFA ROMEO GIULIETTA SPRINTScuderia Nettuno Bologna RC3 1600 0 0 32 32 0 32 2 0 1 NC

SCARIONI Gabriella TOP ITA PIETROPAOLO Ornella - GALLOTTA Valeria (3-7)ITA INNOCENTI MINI COOPER 1300Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC4 1600 F 0 0 14 0 2 0 16 32 0 32 4 1 2 32
FONTANELLA Gianmario S/TOP ITA MALTA Alessandro (5) - COVELLI Annamaria (6)ITA FIAT 514 PROMOTOR CLASSIC RC1 1600 32 0 32 0 32 2 0 0 NC
BELLINI Edoardo S-TOP ITA TIBERTI Roberto (2) - VILLA Vittoria (4)ITA FIAT 508 C FRANCIACORTA MOTORI RC2 1600 U30 29 3 32 0 32 1 1 0 NC

30 FONTANA Armando S-TOP ITA SCOZZESI Tiziana - PIGA Danilo (2)ITA LANCIA FULVIA COUPE 1200Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC3 1600 1 7 20 0 0 0 28 0 28 4 1 1 28
SENECI Angelo Tobia TOP ITA BONERA Emanuele ITA INNOCENTI MINI COOPER 1300 EXPORTScuderia Brescia Corse A.s.d. RC4 1600 14 14 28 0 28 2 0 0 NC

32 NARDIELLO Gerardo TOP ITA GRASSI Manuela (1-7) - CASIRAGHI Riccardo (2)ITA MORRIS MINI COOPER  S RC3 1600 0 0 26 26 0 26 2 0 1 NC
VIRDIS Alessandro TOP ITA GIORDO Silvia ITA PORSCHE 356 COUPÈ Registro Italiano Porsche 356 RC3 1600 0 6 20 26 0 26 2 0 1 NC

34 BERTOLI Vincenzo S-TOP ITA GAMBA Alberto ITA * FRANCIACORTA MOTORI * * 0 24 24 0 24 1 0 1 NC
SALVINELLI Fabio TOP ITA SALVINELLI Marco ITA FIAT 508 C RC2 1600 24 24 0 24 1 0 0 NC

36 PRANDELLI Giovanni A ITA PASOTTI Loredana ITA * Emmebi 70 A.s.d. * * 0 22 22 0 22 1 0 1 NC
GIBERTINI Marcello S-TOP ITA SIGHINOLFI Lisa ITA LANCIA FULVIA COUPE'SCUD. NETTUNO RC4 1600 11 11 22 0 22 1 1 0 NC
ZANASI Massimo TOP ITA BERTINI Barbara ITA FIAT 1100 SPECIAL CLASSIC TEAM ASD RC3 1600 22 22 0 22 0 1 0 NC

39 MAGNONI Maurizio A ITA VANONI Marisa ITA * Registro Italiano Porsche 356 * * 0 0 7 14 21 0 21 3 0 1 NC
LAMBRUSCHI Giorgio A ITA MANCINI Alessandro ITA PORSCHE 356 C KINZICA RC3 1600 2 11 8 21 0 21 2 1 0 NC

41 CAMOSCI Andrea A ITA CASELLATO Alice (1-2-4) - CAMPILONGO Matteo (3)ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC5 1600 0 0 11 8 19 0 19 2 1 1 19
42 GIANOTTI Domenico A ITA ZANOTTI Antonella ITA PORSCHE AT1 Emmebi 70 A.s.d. RC3 1600 0 0 18 18 0 18 2 0 1 NC

TIMACCHI Alessandro B ITA SANTIN Boris ITA FIAT 127 SPORT Scuderia Rovigo Corse A.s.d. RC5 1600 0 0 0 8 0 10 18 0 18 4 1 1 18
CUSUMANO Salvatore S-TOP ITA CARROTTA Alberto ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTH 58HPScuderia Classic Team Asd RC4 1600 0 0 18 18 0 18 2 0 1 NC

45 MIATTO Roberto S-TOP ITA MIATTO Francesca (4) - FARSURA Maurizio (6)ITA OM SSMM SUPERBA SCUD. NETTUNO RC1 2000 14 2 16 0 16 1 1 0 NC
SALVETTI Paolo TOP ITA BORTOLUZZI Roberto ITA FIAT 1100/103 A.c. Verona Historic RC3 1600 16 0 16 0 16 2 0 0 NC

47 CALLEGHER Davide B ITA BRONDOLIN Giancarlo (1-5-7) - BARBERIS Guglielmo (6)ITA INNOCENTI MINI Giovanni Bracco A.s.d. RC4 1600 0 0 0 15 15 0 15 3 0 1 NC
ROVERSI Riccardo TOP ITA BELLINI Michele Fabio (1) - MARINI Alessandro (6)ITA * * * 0 15 15 0 15 2 0 0 NC
RENNA Flavio NC ITA ABALSAMO Paolo ITA INNOCENTI MINI 1000 RC4 1600 15 15 0 15 0 0 1 NC
SISTI Sergio TOP ITA GUALANDI Anna ITA LANCIA ARDEA Scuderia Classic Team Asd RC2 1600 7 8 15 0 15 2 0 0 NC

51 RIBOLDI Federico NC ITA RIBOLDI Alberto (2-5) - LUCCHINI Carlotta (6)ITA * FRANCIACORTA MOTORI * * U30 14 0 0 14 0 14 3 0 0 NC
BACCI Alessio TOP ITA SACCO Simona ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 JUNIORKINZICA RC5 1600 13 0 1 14 0 14 1 1 1 14

53 MACCARIO Giuseppe S-TOP ITA PREZIOSI Mariangela (1-4) - MACCARIO Melchiorre (3)ITA AUTOBIANCHI A 112 Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC4 1600 13 0 0 13 0 13 1 1 1 13
54 MORI Nicola A ITA VALSESCHINI Ezechiele ITA LANCIA FULVIA RALLY 1.3 SEmmebi 70 A.s.d. RC3 1600 0 0 12 12 0 12 2 0 1 NC
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POS 1° Conduttore Pr. Naz 2° Conduttore Naz Vettura Scuderia Cat Cla F U30 N N S C N N S C N N S C P9 U3 TOT VALPARTENZE
BECCALOSSI Carlo TOP ITA MARCHIONI Marzia ITA * BRESCIA CORSE * * 0 12 12 0 12 2 0 0 NC
GAGGIOLI Marco TOP ITA PIERINI Andrea ITA FIAT 508 C PROMOTOR CLASSIC RC2 1600 12 12 0 12 0 1 0 NC
SERRAVALLE Ivan A ITA MONICI Davide ITA PORSCHE 356 SC A.m.a.m.s. "tazio Nuvolari" RC3 1600 0 12 12 0 12 2 0 0 NC

58 GOVERNATO Fausto A ITA ALVISI Davide (1) - VECCHIATINI Tommaso (2) - GIORGETTI Giampiero (5) - CHILLEMI Maria Luisa (6-7)ITA * Scuderia Nettuno Bologna * * 0 0 0 0 11 11 0 11 4 0 1 NC
BUTTAFAVA Aldo A ITA PARENTI Patrizia ITA FIAT 124 SPIDER Aps Scuderia Castellotti RC4 2000 0 1 10 0 11 0 11 4 0 0 NC

60 LIMONI SCAGLIA Giampaolo TOP ITA FRASSINE Paolo (2) - GREGORI Mara (6)ITA AUTOBIANCHI A 112 ELITE3T CREMONA RC5 1600 0 10 10 0 10 2 0 0 NC
ARGENTI Mauro TOP ITA AMOROSA Roberta ITA PORSCHE 911    S PALLADIO HISTORIC RC3 >2000 10 10 0 10 0 1 0 NC

62 RONCHETTI Enzo NC ITA SOLA Pietrina ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTHREGISTRO IT.NO PORSCHERC4 1600 0 9 9 0 9 0 0 2 NC
BOSSI Giorgio A ITA DOLCE Davide ITA * CLUB OROBICO BERGAMO CORSE* * U30 0 0 9 9 0 9 3 0 0 NC
BALDISSERA Tiziano TOP ITA COVAZ Edoardo ITA LEYLAND MINI COOPERSCUD. NETTUNO RC4 1600 9 0 9 0 9 1 1 0 NC
GATTA Marco TOP ITA MAFFINA Luigi ITA LANCIA ARDEA Scuderia Brescia Corse A.s.d. RC2 1600 9 0 9 0 9 2 0 0 NC
SALVIATO Ezio Martino A ITA MOGLIA Maria Caterina ITA A 112 E SCUDERIA NETTUNO BOLOGNARC4 1600 9 9 0 9 1 0 0 NC

67 BORDI Ubaldo NC ITA BARDELLI Alberto ITA LANCIA FLAMINIA 2,5 TOURINGPIACENZA CORSE RC3 >2000 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 0 8 3 1 2 8
RIBOLDI Riccardo A ITA BORTOT Bortolino ITA * F.m. Franciacorta Motori A.s.d. * * 4 4 8 0 8 2 0 0 NC

69 CORTI Francesco NC ITA BOTTARU Michele ITA MG A CLUB OROBICO BERGAMO CORSERC3 1600 7 7 0 7 0 0 1 NC
MASSARA Giulio A ITA ADORNI Giovanni ITA LANCIA FULVIA RALLYE 1.6 HFScuderia Nettuno Bologna RC4 1600 0 0 3 4 7 0 7 3 1 0 NC
ANGINO Gaetana A ITA MORETTI Alessandro ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTHCLASSIC TEAM RC5 1600 7 7 0 7 0 0 1 NC

72 NAUSICAA A ITA USAI Ester ITA MG B CLUB OROBICO BERGAMO CORSERC4 2000 6 6 0 6 0 0 1 NC
PIGHI Giovanni A ITA CALLEGARI Luigi (1-2) - COLLA Anita (6)ITA MORRIS MINI COOPER S MKIIAps Scuderia Castellotti RC3 1600 6 0 0 6 0 6 3 0 0 NC
TONDELLI Davide NC ITA MARCHESINI Maurizio ITA FIAT GIANNIN 500 TV AMAS T. NUVOLARI RC3 1600 6 0 6 0 6 1 1 0 NC
MOLGORA Alessandro B ITA MONTINI Adriana ITA TRIUNPH TR2 FRANCIACORTA RC3 2000 6 6 0 6 0 0 1 NC
RONZONI Andrea TOP ITA PERSONENI Greta ITA FIAT 1100/103 CLUB OROBICO BERGAMO CORSERC3 1600 U30 6 6 0 6 1 0 0 NC

77 MARCIANO' Nicoletta NC ITA ZANETTI Elena Giulia ITA ALFA ROMEO DUETTO EMMEBI 70 A.S.D. RC4 1600 F 5 5 0 5 0 0 1 NC
GARILLI Diego A ITA MACELLARI Romeo (1-4) - ROSSI Marco (2)ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTH 70HPAps Scuderia Castellotti RC4 1600 0 0 5 5 0 5 2 1 0 NC
MARINI Leonardo A ITA LIMONI SCAGLIA Giampaolo ITA LANCIA FULVIA 1.3 RALLY SSCUDERIA BRESCIA CORSERC3 1600 5 5 0 5 1 0 0 NC
SANTALUCIA Rosario NC ITA SANTALUCIA Margherita ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 LX RC5 1600 5 0 5 0 5 0 1 1 NC

81 D'ANTINONE Antonio TOP ITA DE BIASE Amalia ITA PORSCHE 911 T2,2 SCUDERIA NETTUNO BOLOGNARC3 >2000 0 0 4 4 0 4 2 0 1 NC
GUATELLI Giovanni Pietro A ITA GIAMMARINO Francesco ITA AUTOBIANCHI Y10 SCUDERIA CASTELLOTTI RC5 1600 4 4 0 4 1 0 0 NC
GULOTTA Francesco NC ITA MESSINA Paolino ITA AUTOBIANCHI Y10 RC5 1600 U30 4 4 0 4 0 0 1 NC

84 RIPAMONTI Ambrogio NC ITA MORONI Nicoletta ITA JAGUARD XK 120 OTS EMMEBI 70 A.S.D. RC2 >2000 3 3 0 3 0 0 1 NC
SOLDO Gabriele TOP ITA VECCHI Michele ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 ELEGANT030 Squadra Corse RC4 1600 U30 3 3 0 3 1 0 0 NC
GENNARI Cosimo Antonio A ITA FERRARI Giovanna (1-2) - CINI Mauro (3)ITA * * * 0 0 3 3 0 3 2 0 1 NC

87 CHILLEMI Maria Luisa A ITA CAMPILONGO Matteo (1-5) - VECCHIATINI Paolo (2) - GOVERNATO Fausto (3)ITA INNOCENTI MINI COOPER MK2Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC4 1600 0 0 2 0 2 0 2 3 0 1 NC
CRUGNOLA Roberto TOP ITA CRUGNOLA Mario ITA FIAT 508 C RC2 1600 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 NC

89 BILANCIERI Massimo TOP ITA SIMEONI Marisa ITA * Scuderia Nettuno Bologna * * 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 2 1
MARCON Christian NC ITA MARCON Edoardo ITA A 112 ABARTH LE NONNETTE RUGGENTIRC4 1600 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 NC
BENTIVOGLI Marco NC ITA BENTIVOGLI Luca ITA FIAT 124 ABARTH RACIN TEAM LE FONTI RC4 2000 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 NC

92 BAGATELLO Andrea NC ITA TASINATO Jessica ITA LANCIA FULVIA Giovanni Bracco A.s.d. RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
BARAZZA Giuseppe NC ITA BARAZZA Pietro ITA * Giovanni Bracco A.s.d. * * 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 NC
BERTAZZA Marino A ITA FUSELLI Maria Grazia ITA TRIUMPH TR2 RC3 2000 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
BINI Mauro A ITA RUSSO Enrica ITA FIAT 1100/103 Clemente Biondetti RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
BOREA Marco C ITA GADIOLI Aldo ITA PORSCHE 356 A T2 RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
BOSI Lorenzo NC ITA ALBERTI Francesco ITA VOLKSWAGEN MAGGIOLINO RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
CAPRA Giovanni C ITA BRUSON Stefano (1) - GAIONI Andrea (6)ITA ALFA ROMEO  GIULIA SPIDER VELOCEA.m.a.m.s. "tazio Nuvolari" RC4 2000 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
CHIARINI Maurizio NC ITA VANCINI Roberto ITA AUSTIN  HEALEY Promotor Classic RC3 >2000 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
CISTERNINO Luca NC ITA CISTERNINO Angelo ITA ALFA ROMEO  GIULIA SUPER3T Autostoriche Cremona RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
DELPIANO Giorgio B ITA VIGNA Filippo ITA PORSCHE 356 AT2 COUPE'Giovanni Bracco RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
FRANCHINI Samuele NC ITA MONTRESOR Lamberto ITA FIAT 1100/103 RC3 1600 U30 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
GALUPPI Stefano NC ITA FABBRI Leonardo (2) - COAN Enrico (6)ITA ALFA ROMEO GIULIA GT 1,3 JUNIORROVIGO CORSE ASD RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
GINESI Stefano A ITA ROHR Susanna Brigitte ITA * A.m.a.m.s. "tazio Nuvolari" * * 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
GUGGIANA Riccardo A ITA PARISI Giuseppe (1) - ROSSONI Roberto (6)ITA MG B SPYDER F.m. Franciacorta Motori A.s.d.RC3 2000 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
LOIUDICE Matteo NC ITA LOIUDICE Nicola ITA INNOCENTI MINI COOPER MK2030 Squadra Corse RC3 1600 U30 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
MAGIONAMI Elena NC ITA CIATTI Luisa ITA VOLKSWAGEN KARMAN GHIABrescia Corse RC3 1600 F 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
MION Zeno NC ITA CONTIN Alberto ITA ALFA ROMEO  GIULIETTA SPIDE030 Squadra Corse RC3 1600 U30 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
MOLINA Elena Margherita TOP ITA CUCCINIELLO Valentina ITA FORD FIESTA MK1 Le Nonnette Ruggenti RC4 1600 F 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
MORBIO Stefano NC ITA RINALDI Pasqualino ITA JAGUAR XK120 OTSE Amams Tazio Nuvolari RC3 >2000 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
PACE Luca NC ITA PACE Maurizio ITA FIAT 1100/103 H LUSSO Motori Storici Lumezzane RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
PICCIRILLO Marco C ITA PORRETTI Adelina ITA INNOCENTI MINI COOPER MK3Castellotti RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
REALI Francesco NC ITA CAMOSSI Alberto ITA VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTISquadra Corse Angelo Caffi RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
RIBONI Maurizio NC ITA SPADINI Carla Maria ITA LANCIA FULVIA 3T CREMONA RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
ROSSI Gianmarco NC ITA BERTOCCHI Marco ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 Scuderia Classic Team Asd RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
RUGGERI Cesare A ITA RUGGERI Francesca ITA AUSTIN HEALEY BJ8MKIII3T Autostoriche Cremona RC3 >2000 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
SALVETTI Stefano NC ITA FAINI Luca Alessandro ITA PORSCHE 356 B RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
SENNA Maurizio A ITA PAVESI Massimo (1) - GNOCCHI Giacomo (6)ITA AUTOBIANCHI PRIMULAAps Scuderia Castellotti RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
TODESCHINI Mauro A ITA BOGGIO Fiorenza ITA AUTOBIANCHI 112 ABARTH 58 CVGiovanni Bracco A.s.d. RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 NC
ZAMPEDRI Riccardo NC ITA ZANETTI Mario ITA TRIUMPH TR2 SPORTS RC3 2000 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
ZUCCHI Giovanni NC ITA FANTINI Giorgio ITA MERCEDES 190 SL - RC3 2000 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
AGHEM Gianmaria TOP ITA CONTI Rossella ITA AUTOBIANCHI A 112 ABARTH RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
AMATI Massimo NC ITA PIERASCO Mauro ITA FIAT 127 CL RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 NC
ANGRISANI Marco A ITA FULCO Luca ITA ALFA ROMEO Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC4 2000 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
ARZONI Moreno NC ITA GREGORI Mara ITA VOLVO AMAZON 142 3t Auto D' Epoca -cremona AsdRC3 2000 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
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POS 1° Conduttore Pr. Naz 2° Conduttore Naz Vettura Scuderia Cat Cla F U30 N N S C N N S C N N S C P9 U3 TOT VALPARTENZE
BELOTTI Antonio A ITA MARCHESI Maria ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 NC
BELOTTI Matteo TOP ITA PLEBANI Ingrid ITA BUGATTI 37A RC1 1600 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
BERTOLLI Davide NC ITA VIVINETTO Laura ITA FIAT 600 CLUB OROBICO RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 NC
BOCELLI Valerio NC ITA BOCCHI Enrico ITA INNOCENTI  MINI CCOPERScuderia Brescia Corse A.s.d. RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
BONOMI Enrico NC ITA MARCELLI Carlo ITA LANCIA FULVIA 1300 COUPE' II SERIE RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
BOZZARDI Gino B ITA BOZZARDI Antonio (3) - CASSANO Angelo (4)ITA OPEL GT 1900 RC3 2000 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 NC
BOZZOLA Marco NC ITA MAGALINI Davide ITA PORSCHE 346 CABRIO A.c. Verona Historic RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
BRESCIANI Massimiliano NC ITA BOCHKAREVA Alla ITA TRIUMPHT TR2 RC3 2000 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
CAMPILONGO Antonio NC ITA SOLA Raffaele ITA MERCEDES 190 2.0 HISTORIC CLUB CASTROVILLARIRC5 2000 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 NC
CANE' Giuliano A ITA GALLINI Giovanna ITA ALFA ROMEO GIULIA GTSCUDERIA NETTUNO BOLOGNARC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
CARRARA Sergio B ITA BELLONI Giovanni ITA LANCIA APRILIA F.m. Franciacorta Motori A.s.d.RC2 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
CARTERI Iacopo NC ITA CARTERI Mauro ITA MG A A.c. Verona Historic RC3 1600 U30 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
CERVI Gino NC ITA FARINA Silvio ITA LANCIA FULVIA COUPE' 1.3 SCLAS LATINA HIST.RACING TEAMRC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 NC
CHIARI Matteo NC ITA CHIARI Marco Giovanni ITA FIAT 600D RC3 1600 U30 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
CICUTTINI Amedeo TOP ITA PICCO Carlo Alberto ITA ALFA ROMEO GIULIA 1300TI RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
CINELLI Emanuela B ITA STOFLER Loretta ITA MINI COOPER MK II Scuderia Brescia Corse A.s.d. RC3 1600 F 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
CIPOLLA Davide C ITA SALOMONI Vanessa ITA ALFA ROMEO GIULIA SPIDER RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
CIRESOLA Giorgio B ITA DONATI Daniela ITA AUTOBIANCHI A 111 A.c. Verona Historic RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
CONTI Luca NC ITA CONTI Paolo ITA MG MIDGET RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 NC
CONVERSO Dario A ITA AMEGLIO Federica ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTHA.c. Verona Historic RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 NC
COSTADONI Marcello C ITA LOFFREDI Elena ITA VOLKSWAGEN SCIROCCO GTI RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
CRISTINA Riccardo A ITA BAROLI Sabrina ITA PORSCHE 911 TARGA SCUDERIA NETTUNO BOLOGNARC4 >2000 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 NC
DANCELLI Alessandro NC ITA FACCHI Loretta ITA LANCIA FULVIA MONTECARLO0-30 Squadra Corse Asd RC4 1600 U30 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
DE MARCO Maurizio NC ITA SERRI Susanna ITA FIAT OSCA 1500 CABRIO RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
DE VINCENZO Vitantonio NC ITA D'AGOSTINO Rosa ITA INNOCENTI MINI COOPER RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 NC
DELLAVEDOVA Alberto NC ITA UECHER Carola ITA FIAT 1100 G. BRACCO RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
FACCHINI Alfonso A ITA OLIVETTI Luigia ITA MG  A  ROADSTER RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
FACCIN Alberto NC ITA DAL BOSCO Michela ITA VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTIA.c. Verona Historic RC5 2000 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
FACCIN Antonio A ITA DAL SANTO Silvia Giuseppina ITA MG MIDGET A.c. Verona Historic RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
FACCIN Samuele NC ITA BUBIC Tatiana ITA MG A.c. Verona Historic RC3 1600 U30 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
FARINA Giuliano A ITA BINI Augusta ITA * A.m.a.m.s. "tazio Nuvolari" * * 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
FRANZINI Nicola NC ITA VINCENZI Luca ITA VOLKSWAGEN MAGGIOLINO A.c. Verona Historic RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
GALASSI Francesco B RSM MARZI Corrado RSM VOLKSWAGHEN PORSCHE 914 SSAN MARINO RACING RC4 2000 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
GASBARRI Leandro B ITA BOCCHI Enrico ITA MG A COUPE' REGISTRO ITALIANO PORSCHE 356RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
GENNARO Luigino NC ITA STEVE Clark (1) - BOROTTO Nicola (2)ITA PORSCHE  911 2700 S Scuderia Padova Autostoriche A.s.d.RC4 >2000 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
GHIDINI Ruggero A ITA GHISLA Erica Cristiana ITA FIAT 508C Scuderia Brescia Corse A.s.d. RC2 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 NC
GIACOPPO Andrea TOP ITA OLIVIERO Lisa (1) - FICHERA Luca (2)ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTH 70HPTeam Bassano S.s.d.a.r.l. RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
GNALI Marco NC ITA BERTOLI Stefano ITA FIAT 124 SPORT COUPE' RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
GREGORI Claudio A ITA ANTONIOLI Serena ITA FIAT 600 MULTIPLA 3T CREMONA RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
LAFORTEZZA Michele A ITA SERAFINI Marco ITA INNOCENTI MINI COOPER MK2F.m. Franciacorta Motori A.s.d.RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
LONARDI Giuseppe NC ITA MIGLIORANZI Riccardo ITA LANCIA FULVIA A.c. Verona Historic RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
MAES Ruben NC BEL DEPLANCKE Filip BEL PORSCE 356 C RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 NC
MAMBRINI Giovanni B ITA MAMBRINI Gregorio ITA INNOCENTI MINI COOPER RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 NC
MARZI Corrado NC RSM TURCI Daniela RSM ALFA ROMEO GTV 6 SAN MARINO RACING RC5 >2000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 NC
MAZZALUPI Saverio Romano A ITA PASELLO Giovanna (1) - PELLO' Laura (4)ITA PORSCHE 356 BT5 A.c. Verona Historic RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 NC
MAZZOLENI Sergio TOP ITA CARRARA Edrisio ITA PORSCHE 356SC Registro Italiano Porsche 356 RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
MIGLIORANZI Piergiorgio NC ITA DAVI Roberto ITA FIAT 131 ABARTH A.c. Verona Historic RC4 2000 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
NOBIS Giuseppe TOP ITA CANEO Gianluca ITA AUTOBIANCHI   A112  ABARTHScuderia Classic Team Asd RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
OMARCHI Giovanni Vittorio C ITA BUTTURINI Laura ITA FIAT PANDA A.c. Verona Historic RC5 1600 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
PARADISI Andrea NC ITA ROSSI Marco ITA AUTOBIANCH Y 10 LX IESCUD. CASTELLOTTI RC5 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 NC
PASINATO Stefano TOP ITA PIGA Danilo ITA FIAT MILLECENTO 103 Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
PASTORE Matteo Rocco A ITA AVANZA Paola ITA PORSCHE 356A REGISTRO PORSCHE 356 RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
PATRON Luca TOP ITA CLARK Steve ITA FIAT 514 MM PROMOTOR CLASSIC RC2 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
PEGNI Sandro A ITA FISSI Andrea ITA VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTIKINZIKA RC5 2000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 NC
PELI Daniele A ITA PELI Emanuele ITA FIAT 1200 CABRIOLET RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
PERINO Roberto NC ITA CISCATO Paolo ITA TRIUMPH SPITFIRE G. BRACCO RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
PITONDO Marco C ITA ZANGRANDI Maristella ITA AUTOBIANCHI A 112 ELITEA.c. Verona Historic RC5 1600 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
RAIMONDI Renzo NC ITA ROSSO Stefano ITA PEUGEOT 304 Scuderia Motori Storici Asd RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
REBOLDI Riccardo NC ITA VANARIA Roberta ITA FIAT 850 SPIDER BERTONEF.m. Franciacorta Motori A.s.d.RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
ROTELLA Daniele NC ITA ROTELLA Vittorio ITA ALFA ROMEO GIULIA GT JUNIORG. BRACCO RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
SAVASTANO Vincenzo NC ITA SERGNESE Vincenzo ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 E CLAS LATINA HIST.RACING TEAMRC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 NC
SCARANO Valerio NC RSM MINI Cristian RSM ALFA ROMEO GIULIETTA SSAN  MARINO RACING RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 NC
SOLA Francesco Ivano NC ITA BLOISE Oscar Pio ITA OPEL MANTA SR COUPE'HISTORIC CLUB CASTROVILLARIRC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 NC
STERPONE Stefano NC ITA LORENZONI Federica ITA SUNBEAM ALPINE - RC3 2000 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
TALAMINI Tobia A ITA CANESTRELLI Claudia (1) - FARSURA Maurizio (2)ITA PORSCHE 356 A Registro Italiano Porsche 356 RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
TINELLI Franco NC ITA TINELLI Filippo ITA JAGUAR XK 120 - RC3 >2000 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
VALTULINI Gianpietro NC ITA DOSSI Anthony ITA PORSCHE 911T RC3 2000 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
VECCHI Michele A ITA SOLDO Gabriele ITA LANCIA APPIA C10S 0-30 Squadra Corse Asd RC3 1600 U30 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
VIGNA Luigi NC ITA VIGNA Filippo Maria ITA LANCIA AURELIA B20 GTG. BRACCO RC3 >2000 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
VINCENZI Paolo NC ITA VINCENZI Marco ITA FIAT 1100/103 Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
ZANIBONI Ferdinando D ITA BARBANOTTI M. Giuseppina ITA FORD MUSTANG SCUDERIA G. BRACCO RC3 >2000 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
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ZARDINI Giulia NC ITA ZARDINI Franco ITA FIAT RITMO 130 ABARTHA.c. Verona Historic RC5 2000 U30 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
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05/02 19/02 02/04 16/04 14/05 28/05 11/06 02/07 03/09 24/09 15/10 05/11
POS 1° Conduttore Pr. Naz 2° Conduttore Naz Vettura Scuderia Cat Cla F U30 N N S C N N S C N N S C P9 U3 TOT VAL

1 SPAGNOLI Franco A ITA ROSSONI Roberto (1-2) - LUCIANO Michele (3)ITA FIAT 520 RC1 >2000 15 15 15 45 0 45 2 0 1 NC
2 MIATTO Roberto S-TOP ITA MIATTO Francesca (4) - FARSURA Maurizio (6)ITA OM SSMM SUPERBA SCUD. NETTUNO RC1 2000 15 6 21 0 21 1 1 0 NC
3 FONTANELLA Gianmario S/TOP ITA MALTA Alessandro (5) - COVELLI Annamaria (6)ITA * PROMOTOR CLASSIC RC1 * 15 5 20 0 20 2 0 0 NC
4 TURELLI Lorenzo S-TOP ITA TURELLI Mario ITA OM 665 MM SUPERBA Brescia Corse RC1 >2000 15 15 0 15 1 0 0 NC
5 BELOMETTI Andrea Luigi S-TOP ITA VAVASSORI Doriano ITA LANCIA LAMBDA SPIDER CASABrescia Corse RC1 >2000 12 12 0 12 1 0 0 NC

RIBOLDI Federico S/TOP ITA RIBOLDI Alberto ITA OM SUPERBA 665 FRANCIACORTA MOTORI RC1 2000 U30 12 12 0 12 1 0 0 NC
7 BECCALOSSI Carlo TOP ITA MARCHIONI Marzia ITA LANCIA LAMBDA  SPIDER CASABrescia Corse RC1 >2000 10 10 0 10 1 0 0 NC
8 ALIVERTI Alberto S-TOP ITA VALENTE Stefano ITA ALFA ROMEO  6C 1750 SSZAGA RC1 2000 8 8 0 8 1 0 0 NC
9 BELOTTI Matteo TOP ITA PLEBANI Ingrid ITA BUGATTI 37A RC1 1600 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC

1 BARCELLA Guido S-TOP ITA GHIDOTTI Ombretta ITA FIAT 508 C F.m. Franciacorta Motori A.s.d.RC2 1600 12 15 6 12 15 60 0 60 4 1 0 NC
2 SCAPOLO Alberto S-TOP ITA SCAPOLO Giuseppe ITA FIAT 508 C Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC2 1600 0 12 15 8 12 47 0 47 4 1 0 NC
3 ACCARDO Angelo S-TOP ITA BECCHINA Filippo ITA LANCIA APRILIA FRANCIACORTA MOTORI RC2 1600 0 15 12 15 0 42 0 42 3 1 1 42
4 TURELLI Lorenzo S-TOP ITA TURELLI Mario ITA LANCIA APRILIA Scuderia Brescia Corse A.s.d. RC2 1600 15 10 25 0 25 2 0 0 NC
5 DIANA Alberto TOP ITA FORIN Leonardo (1) - PARADISI Andrea (5) - FRASSINE Paolo (6)ITA FIAT 508C Registro Italiano Porsche 356 RC2 1600 0 10 10 20 0 20 3 0 0 NC

RIBOLDI Alberto S-TOP ITA RIBOLDI Federico ITA FIAT 508C F.m. Franciacorta Motori A.s.d.RC2 1600 10 10 20 0 20 1 1 0 NC
7 RIPAMONTI Ambrogio NC ITA MORONI Nicoletta ITA JAGUARD XK 120 OTS EMMEBI 70 A.S.D. RC2 >2000 15 15 0 15 0 0 1 NC
8 BELLINI Edoardo S-TOP ITA TIBERTI Roberto (2) - VILLA Vittoria (4)ITA FIAT 508 C FRANCIACORTA MOTORI RC2 1600 U30 8 5 13 0 13 1 1 0 NC
9 BERTOLI Vincenzo Massimo TOP ITA GAMBA Alberto ITA FIAT 508 C BALILLA FRANCIACORTA RC2 1600 12 12 0 12 0 0 1 NC
10 BELOMETTI Andrea Luigi S-TOP ITA VAVASSORI Doriano ITA FIAT 508 C Scuderia Brescia Corse A.s.d. RC2 1600 6 5 11 0 11 2 0 0 NC
11 GHIDINI Ruggero A ITA GHISLA Erica Cristiana ITA FIAT 508C Scuderia Brescia Corse A.s.d. RC2 1600 1 2 6 9 0 9 3 0 0 NC
12 GAGGIOLI Marco TOP ITA PIERINI Andrea ITA FIAT 508 C PROMOTOR CLASSIC RC2 1600 8 8 0 8 0 1 0 NC

SALA Ezio TOP ITA CIOFFI Gianluca ITA LANCIA  APRILIA Emmebi 70 A.s.d. RC2 1600 8 8 0 8 1 0 0 NC
SISTI Sergio TOP ITA GUALANDI Anna ITA LANCIA ARDEA Scuderia Classic Team Asd RC2 1600 4 4 8 0 8 2 0 0 NC

15 SALVINELLI Fabio TOP ITA SALVINELLI Marco ITA FIAT 508 C RC2 1600 6 6 0 6 1 0 0 NC
16 GATTA Marco TOP ITA MAFFINA Luigi ITA LANCIA ARDEA Scuderia Brescia Corse A.s.d. RC2 1600 5 0 5 0 5 2 0 0 NC
17 PATRON Luca TOP ITA CLARK Steve ITA FIAT 514 MM PROMOTOR CLASSIC RC2 1600 3 3 0 3 1 0 0 NC

RIBOLDI Riccardo A ITA BORTOT Bortolino ITA FIAT 508C F.m. Franciacorta Motori A.s.d.RC2 1600 3 3 0 3 1 0 0 NC
19 CRUGNOLA Roberto TOP ITA CRUGNOLA Mario ITA FIAT 508 C RC2 1600 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 NC
20 CARRARA Sergio B ITA BELLONI Giovanni ITA LANCIA APRILIA F.m. Franciacorta Motori A.s.d.RC2 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC

CHIARI Matteo NC ITA CHIARI Marco ITA FIAT 508 C RC2 1600 U30 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
ROVERSI Riccardo TOP ITA BELLINI Michele Fabio ITA LANCIA ARDEA RC2 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC

1 PASSANANTE Mario S-TOP ITA MOLGORA Alessandro - LUONGO Mario Ricaldo (3)ITA FIAT 1100/103 TV F.m. Franciacorta Motori A.s.d.RC3 1600 0 15 12 15 15 57 0 57 3 1 1 57
2 BISI Massimo TOP ITA ROSSI Marco (1) - CATTIVELLI Claudio (2-5-6-7)ITA PORSCHE 356B Registro Italiano Porsche 356 RC3 1600 10 3 10 0 10 33 0 33 4 0 1 NC
3 FONTANA Armando S-TOP ITA SCOZZESI Tiziana - PIGA Danilo (2)ITA LANCIA FULVIA COUPE 1200Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC3 1600 8 6 10 3 0 0 27 0 27 4 1 1 27

RAPISARDA Giuseppe TOP ITA PIGA Danilo ITA MORRIS MINI MINOR MK1SCUDERIA NETTUNO BOLOGNARC3 1600 12 15 27 0 27 2 0 0 NC
5 LAMBRUSCHI Giorgio A ITA MANCINI Alessandro ITA PORSCHE 356 C KINZICA RC3 1600 4 8 10 22 0 22 2 1 0 NC
6 NARDIELLO Gerardo TOP ITA GRASSI Manuela (1-7) - CASIRAGHI Riccardo (2)ITA MORRIS MINI COOPER  S RC3 1600 0 4 15 19 0 19 2 0 1 NC

PIGHI Giovanni A ITA CALLEGARI Luigi (1-2) - COLLA Anita (6)ITA MORRIS MINI COOPER S MKIIAps Scuderia Castellotti RC3 1600 12 1 6 19 0 19 3 0 0 NC
8 BARCELLA Guido S-TOP ITA GHIDOTI Ombretta ITA PORSCHE 356 C FRANCIACORTA RC3 1600 15 15 0 15 0 0 1 NC

SALVETTI Paolo TOP ITA BORTOLUZZI Roberto ITA FIAT 1100/103 A.c. Verona Historic RC3 1600 15 0 15 0 15 2 0 0 NC
10 VIRDIS Alessandro TOP ITA GIORDO Silvia ITA PORSCHE 356 COUPÈ Registro Italiano Porsche 356 RC3 1600 4 4 6 14 0 14 2 0 1 NC
11 CECCHI Massimo TOP ITA GRAZIANI Emma ITA ALFA ROMEO GIULIETTA SPRINTScuderia Nettuno Bologna RC3 1600 0 0 12 12 0 12 2 0 1 NC

ROVERSI Riccardo TOP ITA MARINI Alessandro ITA FIAT 1100/103 Brescia Corse RC3 1600 12 12 0 12 1 0 0 NC
SERRAVALLE Ivan A ITA MONICI Davide ITA PORSCHE 356 SC A.m.a.m.s. "tazio Nuvolari" RC3 * 0 12 12 0 12 2 0 0 NC
ZANASI Massimo TOP ITA BERTINI Barbara ITA FIAT 1100 SPECIAL CLASSIC TEAM ASD RC3 1600 12 12 0 12 0 1 0 NC

15 MOLGORA Alessandro B ITA MONTINI Adriana ITA TRIUNPH TR2 FRANCIACORTA RC3 2000 10 10 0 10 0 0 1 NC
RIBOLDI Federico NC ITA RIBOLDI Alberto (2) - LUCCHINI Carlotta (6)ITA FIAT 1100 FRANCIACORTA MOTORI RC3 1600 U30 10 0 10 0 10 2 0 0 NC
TONDELLI Davide NC ITA MARCHESINI Maurizio ITA FIAT GIANNIN 500 TV AMAS T. NUVOLARI RC3 1600 5 5 10 0 10 1 1 0 NC

18 GUGGIANA Riccardo A ITA PARISI Giuseppe (1) - ROSSONI Roberto (6)ITA MG B SPYDER F.m. Franciacorta Motori A.s.d.RC3 2000 1 8 9 0 9 2 0 0 NC
19 BILANCIERI Massimo A ITA SIMEONI Marisa ITA ALFA ROMEO 1750 GTV NETTUNO BOLOGNA RC3 2000 8 0 8 0 8 0 1 1 NC

PARADISI Roberto S-TOP ITA GUERCI Matteo ITA FIAT 850 COUPè SCUD. CASTELLOTTI RC3 1600 8 8 0 8 0 1 0 NC
PRANDELLI Giovanni A ITA PASOTTI Loredana ITA PORSCHE 356 B EMMEBI 70 A.S.D. RC3 1600 8 8 0 8 0 0 1 NC
SALA Ezio TOP ITA CIOFFI Gianluca (1) - SALERI Francesco (2)ITA FIAT 1100 TV EMMEBI 70 RC3 1600 8 8 0 8 1 0 0 NC

23 GIANOTTI Domenico A ITA ZANOTTI Antonella ITA PORSCHE AT1 Emmebi 70 A.s.d. RC3 1600 0 2 5 7 0 7 2 0 1 NC
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POS 1° Conduttore Pr. Naz 2° Conduttore Naz Vettura Scuderia Cat Cla F U30 N N S C N N S C N N S C P9 U3 TOT VALPARTENZE
24 ARGENTI Mauro TOP ITA AMOROSA Roberta ITA PORSCHE 911    S PALLADIO HISTORIC RC3 >2000 6 6 0 6 0 1 0 NC

DE VINCENZO Vitantonio NC ITA D'AGOSTINO Rosa ITA INNOCENTI MINI COOPER RC3 1600 6 6 0 6 0 0 1 NC
LAFORTEZZA Michele A ITA SERAFINI Marco ITA INNOCENTI MINI COOPER MK2F.m. Franciacorta Motori A.s.d.RC3 1600 6 6 0 6 1 0 0 NC
MAGNONI Maurizio A ITA VANONI Marisa ITA PORSCHE 356B REGISTRO PORSCHE 356 RC3 1600 6 6 0 6 1 0 0 NC

28 CONTI Luca NC ITA CONTI Paolo ITA MG MIDGET RC3 1600 5 5 0 5 0 0 1 NC
DELPIANO Giorgio B ITA VIGNA Filippo ITA PORSCHE 356 AT2 COUPE'Giovanni Bracco RC3 1600 1 4 5 0 5 2 0 0 NC
MARINI Leonardo A ITA LIMONI SCAGLIA Giampaolo ITA LANCIA FULVIA 1.3 RALLY SSCUDERIA BRESCIA CORSERC3 1600 5 5 0 5 1 0 0 NC
MORI Nicola A ITA VALSESCHINI Ezechiele ITA LANCIA FULVIA RALLY 1.3 SEmmebi 70 A.s.d. RC3 1600 0 1 4 5 0 5 2 0 1 NC
PASINATO Stefano TOP ITA PIGA Danilo ITA FIAT MILLECENTO 103 Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC3 1600 5 5 0 5 1 0 0 NC
RONZONI Andrea TOP ITA PERSONENI Greta ITA FIAT 1100/103 CLUB OROBICO BERGAMO CORSERC3 1600 U30 5 5 0 5 1 0 0 NC

34 GOVERNATO Fausto B ITA CHILLEMI Maria Luisa ITA FIA 124 SPORT SPIDER SCUDERIA NETTUNO BOLOGNARC3 1600 3 3 0 3 0 0 1 NC
MAZZALUPI Saverio Romano A ITA PASELLO Giovanna (1) - PELLO' Laura (4)ITA PORSCHE 356 BT5 A.c. Verona Historic RC3 1600 0 3 3 0 3 1 1 0 NC
MAZZOLENI Sergio TOP ITA CARRARA Edrisio ITA PORSCHE 356SC Registro Italiano Porsche 356 RC3 1600 3 0 3 0 3 2 0 0 NC
SENNA Maurizio A ITA PAVESI Massimo (1) - GNOCCHI Giacomo (6)ITA AUTOBIANCHI PRIMULAAps Scuderia Castellotti RC3 1600 0 3 3 0 3 2 0 0 NC

38 BORDI Ubaldo NC ITA BARDELLI Alberto ITA LANCIA FLAMINIA 2,5 TOURINGPIACENZA CORSE RC3 >2000 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 3 1 2 2
D'ANTINONE Antonio TOP ITA DE BIASE Amalia ITA PORSCHE 911 T2,2 SCUDERIA NETTUNO BOLOGNARC3 >2000 0 2 0 2 0 2 2 0 1 NC
DIANA Alberto TOP ITA PARADISI Andrea ITA PORSCHE 356 CABRIO REGISTRO ITALIANO PORSCHE 356RC3 1600 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 NC
MAES Ruben NC BEL DEPLANCKE Filip BEL PORSCE 356 C RC3 1600 2 2 0 2 0 1 0 NC
VINCENZI Paolo NC ITA VINCENZI Marco ITA FIAT Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC3 1600 2 0 2 0 2 2 0 0 NC

43 BARAZZA Giuseppe NC ITA BARAZZA Pietro ITA ALFA ROMEO GIULIA GT1300 JUNIOR SCALINOGiovanni Bracco A.s.d. RC3 1600 0 1 0 1 0 1 2 1 0 NC
CORTI Francesco NC ITA BOTTARU Michele ITA MG A CLUB OROBICO BERGAMO CORSERC3 1600 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 NC

45 ARZONI Moreno NC ITA GREGORI Mara ITA VOLVO AMAZON 142 3t Auto D' Epoca -cremona AsdRC3 2000 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
BECCALOSSI Carlo TOP ITA MARCHIONI Marzia ITA INNOCENTI MINI MINORBRESCIA CORSE RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
BERTAZZA Marino A ITA FUSELLI Maria Grazia ITA TRIUMPH TR2 RC3 2000 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
BERTOLI Vincenzo S-TOP ITA GAMBA Alberto ITA LANCIA FULVIA COUPE'FRANCIACORTA MOTORI RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
BERTOLLI Davide NC ITA VIVINETTO Laura ITA FIAT 600 CLUB OROBICO RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 NC
BINI Mauro A ITA RUSSO Enrica ITA FIAT 1100/103 Clemente Biondetti RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
BOREA Marco C ITA GADIOLI Aldo ITA PORSCHE 356 A T2 RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
BOSI Lorenzo NC ITA ALBERTI Francesco ITA VOLKSWAGEN MAGGIOLINO RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
BOZZARDI Gino B ITA BOZZARDI Antonio (3) - CASSANO Angelo (4)ITA OPEL GT 1900 RC3 2000 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 NC
BOZZOLA Marco NC ITA MAGALINI Davide ITA PORSCHE 346 CABRIO A.c. Verona Historic RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
BRESCIANI Massimiliano NC ITA BOCHKAREVA Alla ITA TRIUMPHT TR2 RC3 2000 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
CANE' Giuliano A ITA GALLINI Giovanna ITA ALFA ROMEO GIULIA GTSCUDERIA NETTUNO BOLOGNARC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
CARTERI Iacopo NC ITA CARTERI Mauro ITA MG A A.c. Verona Historic RC3 1600 U30 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
CHIARI Matteo NC ITA CHIARI Marco Giovanni ITA FIAT 600D RC3 1600 U30 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
CHIARINI Maurizio NC ITA VANCINI Roberto ITA AUSTIN  HEALEY Promotor Classic RC3 >2000 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
CINELLI Emanuela B ITA STOFLER Loretta ITA MINI COOPER MK II Scuderia Brescia Corse A.s.d. RC3 1600 F 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
CIPOLLA Davide C ITA SALOMONI Vanessa ITA ALFA ROMEO GIULIA SPIDER RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
CIRESOLA Giorgio C ITA DONATI Daniela ITA AUTOBIANCHI  A 111 A.c. Verona Historic RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
DE MARCO Maurizio NC ITA SERRI Susanna ITA FIAT OSCA 1500 CABRIO RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
DELLAVEDOVA Alberto NC ITA UECHER Carola ITA FIAT 1100 G. BRACCO RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
FACCHINI Alfonso A ITA OLIVETTI Luigia ITA MG  A  ROADSTER RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
FACCIN Samuele NC ITA BUBIC Tatiana ITA MG A.c. Verona Historic RC3 1600 U30 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
FARINA Giuliano C ITA BINI Augusta ITA MERCEDES PAGODA W113AMAMS TAZIO NUVOLARIRC3 >2000 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
FRANCHINI Samuele NC ITA MONTRESOR Lamberto ITA FIAT 1100/103 RC3 1600 U30 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
FRANZINI Nicola NC ITA VINCENZI Luca ITA VOLKSWAGEN MAGGIOLINO A.c. Verona Historic RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
GALUPPI Stefano NC ITA FABBRI Leonardo (2) - COAN Enrico (6)ITA ALFA ROMEO GIULIA GT 1,3 JUNIORROVIGO CORSE ASD RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
GASBARRI Leandro B ITA BOCCHI Enrico ITA MG A COUPE' REGISTRO ITALIANO PORSCHE 356RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
GINESI Stefano A ITA ROHR Susanna ITA PORSCHE 356 ROADS Amams Tazio Nuvolari RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
GNALI Marco NC ITA BERTOLI Stefano ITA FIAT 124 SPORT COUPE' RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
GREGORI Claudio A ITA ANTONIOLI Serena ITA FIAT 600 MULTIPLA 3T CREMONA RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
LOIUDICE Matteo NC ITA LOIUDICE Nicola ITA INNOCENTI MINI COOPER MK2030 Squadra Corse RC3 1600 U30 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
MAGIONAMI Elena NC ITA CIATTI Luisa ITA VOLKSWAGEN KARMAN GHIABrescia Corse RC3 1600 F 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
MION Zeno NC ITA CONTIN Alberto ITA ALFA ROMEO  GIULIETTA SPIDE030 Squadra Corse RC3 1600 U30 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
MORBIO Stefano NC ITA RINALDI Pasqualino ITA JAGUAR XK120 OTSE Amams Tazio Nuvolari RC3 >2000 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
PACE Luca NC ITA PACE Maurizio ITA FIAT 1100/103 H LUSSO Motori Storici Lumezzane RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
PASTORE Matteo Rocco A ITA AVANZA Paola ITA PORSCHE 356A REGISTRO PORSCHE 356 RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
PELI Daniele A ITA PELI Emanuele ITA FIAT 1200 CABRIOLET RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
REBOLDI Riccardo NC ITA VANARIA Roberta ITA FIAT 850 SPIDER BERTONEF.m. Franciacorta Motori A.s.d.RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
ROTELLA Daniele NC ITA ROTELLA Vittorio ITA ALFA ROMEO GIULIA GT JUNIORG. BRACCO RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
RUGGERI Cesare A ITA RUGGERI Francesca ITA AUSTIN HEALEY BJ8MKIII3T Autostoriche Cremona RC3 >2000 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
SALVETTI Stefano NC ITA FAINI Luca Alessandro ITA PORSCHE 356 B RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
SCARANO Valerio NC RSM MINI Cristian RSM ALFA ROMEO GIULIETTA SSAN  MARINO RACING RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 NC
STERPONE Stefano NC ITA LORENZONI Federica ITA SUNBEAM ALPINE - RC3 2000 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
TALAMINI Tobia A ITA CANESTRELLI Claudia (1) - FARSURA Maurizio (2)ITA PORSCHE 356 A Registro Italiano Porsche 356 RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
TINELLI Franco NC ITA TINELLI Filippo ITA JAGUAR XK 120 - RC3 >2000 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
VALTULINI Gianpietro NC ITA DOSSI Anthony ITA PORSCHE 911T RC3 2000 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
VECCHI Michele A ITA SOLDO Gabriele ITA LANCIA APPIA C10S 0-30 Squadra Corse Asd RC3 1600 U30 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
VIGNA Luigi NC ITA VIGNA Filippo Maria ITA LANCIA AURELIA B20 GTG. BRACCO RC3 >2000 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
ZAMPEDRI Riccardo NC ITA ZANETTI Mario ITA TRIUMPH TR2 SPORTS RC3 2000 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
ZANIBONI Ferdinando D ITA BARBANOTTI M. Giuseppina ITA FORD MUSTANG SCUDERIA G. BRACCO RC3 >2000 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
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ZUCCHI Giovanni NC ITA FANTINI Giorgio ITA MERCEDES 190 SL - RC3 2000 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC

1 BARCELLA Nicola S-TOP ITA ROSSONI Simone - ROSSONI Gilberto (4) - CICALA Paola Maria (5) - PORTOGHESE Claudio (6)ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTHF.m. Franciacorta Motori A.s.d.RC4 1600 U30 15 15 15 15 15 75 0 75 3 1 1 75
2 LASTRI Claudio S-TOP ITA PANTANI Valter ITA ALFA ROMEO GIULIA NUOVA SUPERAutomobilistica Kinzica RC4 1600 3 6 12 10 10 10 51 0 51 4 1 1 51
3 MARGIOTTA Antonino A ITA BERTOCCHI Marco (1) - BERTIERI Vincenzo (2) - VECCHIATTINI Alessa. (4)ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTH 70 HPScuderia Nettuno Bologna RC4 1600 12 10 12 34 0 34 2 1 0 NC
4 TORRI Rossella TOP ITA VAGLIANI Caterina ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 F.m. Franciacorta Motori A.s.d.RC4 1600 F 0 0 4 5 0 3 12 24 0 24 4 1 2 24
5 DALLEOLLE Massimo S-TOP ITA TRAVERSI Alessandro - CAMOSCI Andrea (5)ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTH 70HPScuderia Nettuno Bologna RC4 1600 1 3 1 12 6 23 0 23 3 1 1 23
6 ALIVERTI Alberto S-TOP ITA MERLO Yuri (1) - CADEI Stefano (2)ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 RC4 1600 10 12 22 0 22 2 0 0 NC

PARADISI Roberto TOP ITA PARADISI Andrea (1-6) - ZUNINO Silvia Maria (2)ITA FIAT 127 L Aps Scuderia Castellotti RC4 1600 U30 2 8 12 22 0 22 3 0 0 NC
8 COMMARE Francesco Triestino NC ITA TROMBETTA Roberta (1-3-4) - CARTAFALSA Vito (2-5-6)ITA AUTOBIANCHI  A112E F.m. Franciacorta Motori A.s.d.RC4 1600 5 5 8 2 0 0 20 0 20 4 1 1 20
9 BACCI Sergio S-TOP ITA BACCI Romano ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTH 58 HPScuderia Nettuno Bologna RC4 1600 4 15 19 0 19 2 0 0 NC
10 SCARIONI Gabriella TOP ITA PIETROPAOLO Ornella - GALLOTTA Valeria (3-7)ITA INNOCENTI MINI COOPER 1300Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC4 1600 F 0 0 5 0 3 0 10 18 0 18 4 1 2 18
11 SENECI Angelo Tobia TOP ITA BONERA Emanuele ITA INNOCENTI MINI COOPER 1300 EXPORTScuderia Brescia Corse A.s.d. RC4 1600 8 8 16 0 16 2 0 0 NC
12 RIMONDI Valerio S-TOP ITA FAVA Liana ITA PORSCHE 911 SCUDERIA NETTUNO BOLOGNARC4 >2000 15 15 0 15 0 0 1 NC
13 GIBERTINI Marcello S-TOP ITA SIGHINOLFI Lisa ITA LANCIA FULVIA COUPE'SCUD. NETTUNO RC4 1600 8 5 13 0 13 1 1 0 NC
14 CUSUMANO Salvatore TOP ITA CARROTTA Alberto ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTH 58HPScuderia Classic Team Asd RC4 1600 0 0 10 10 0 10 2 0 1 NC
15 BELOMETTI Andrea Luigi S/TOP ITA VAVASSORI Doriano ITA A 112 ABARTH BRESCIA CORSE RC4 1600 8 8 0 8 1 0 0 NC

CALLEGHER Davide B ITA BRONDOLIN Giancarlo (1-5-7) - BARBERIS Guglielmo (6)ITA INNOCENTI MINI Giovanni Bracco A.s.d. RC4 1600 0 0 0 8 8 0 8 3 0 1 NC
17 BUTTAFAVA Aldo A ITA PARENTI Patrizia ITA FIAT 124 SPIDER Aps Scuderia Castellotti RC4 2000 0 2 5 0 7 0 7 4 0 0 NC
18 BALDISSERA Tiziano TOP ITA COVAZ Edoardo ITA LEYLAND MINI COOPERSCUD. NETTUNO RC4 1600 6 0 6 0 6 1 1 0 NC

MACCARIO Giuseppe S-TOP ITA PREZIOSI Mariangela (1-4) - MACCARIO Melchiorre (3)ITA AUTOBIANCHI A 112 Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC4 1600 6 0 0 6 0 6 1 1 1 6
MAGNONI Maurizio A ITA VANONI Marisa ITA LANCIA FULVIA HF Registro Italiano Porsche 356 RC4 1600 0 0 6 6 0 6 2 0 1 NC
RENNA Flavio NC ITA ABALSAMO Paolo ITA INNOCENTI MINI 1000 RC4 1600 6 6 0 6 0 0 1 NC
RONCHETTI Enzo NC ITA SOLA Pietrina ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTHREGISTRO IT.NO PORSCHERC4 1600 1 5 6 0 6 0 0 2 NC
SALVIATO Ezio Martino A ITA MOGLIA Maria Caterina ITA A 112 E SCUDERIA NETTUNO BOLOGNARC4 1600 6 6 0 6 1 0 0 NC

24 BOSSI Giorgio A ITA DOLCE Davide ITA LANCIA FULVIA COUPÉ RC4 1600 U30 0 4 4 0 4 2 0 0 NC
GARILLI Diego A ITA MACELLARI Romeo (1-4) - ROSSI Marco (2)ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTH 70HPAps Scuderia Castellotti RC4 1600 0 0 4 4 0 4 2 1 0 NC
MASSARA Giulio A ITA ADORNI Giovanni ITA LANCIA FULVIA RALLYE 1.6 HFScuderia Nettuno Bologna RC4 1600 0 4 4 0 4 2 0 0 NC
NAUSICAA A ITA USAI Ester ITA MG B CLUB OROBICO BERGAMO CORSERC4 2000 4 4 0 4 0 0 1 NC
RIBOLDI Riccardo A ITA BORTOT Bortolino ITA AUTOBIANCHI A 112 ABARTHFRANCIACORTA MOTORI RC4 1600 4 4 0 4 1 0 0 NC

29 BENTIVOGLI Marco NC ITA BENTIVOGLI Luca ITA FIAT 124 ABARTH RACIN TEAM LE FONTI RC4 2000 3 3 0 3 0 1 0 NC
MARCIANO' Nicoletta NC ITA ZANETTI Elena Giulia ITA ALFA ROMEO DUETTO EMMEBI 70 A.S.D. RC4 1600 F 3 3 0 3 0 0 1 NC
NOBIS Giuseppe TOP ITA CANEO Gianluca ITA AUTOBIANCHI   A112  ABARTHScuderia Classic Team Asd RC4 1600 0 3 3 0 3 2 0 0 NC

32 CHILLEMI Maria Luisa A ITA CAMPILONGO Matteo (1-5) - VECCHIATINI Paolo (2) - GOVERNATO Fausto 3ITA INNOCENTI MINI COOPER MK2Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC4 1600 0 0 2 0 2 0 2 3 0 1 NC
MASSARA Giulio A ITA ADORNI Giovanni ITA LANCIA FULVIA HF SCUD. NETTUNO RC4 1600 0 2 2 0 2 1 1 0 NC
TODESCHINI Mauro A ITA BOGGIO Fiorenza ITA AUTOBIANCHI 112 ABARTH 58 CVGiovanni Bracco A.s.d. RC4 1600 0 2 0 2 0 2 3 0 0 NC

35 BELOTTI Antonio A ITA MARCHESI Maria ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 RC4 1600 0 1 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 NC
MARCON Christian NC ITA MARCON Edoardo ITA A 112 ABARTH LE NONNETTE RUGGENTIRC4 1600 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 NC
SOLDO Gabriele TOP ITA VECCHI Michele ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 ELEGANT030 Squadra Corse RC4 1600 U30 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 NC

38 AGHEM Gianmaria TOP ITA CONTI Rossella ITA AUTOBIANCHI A 112 ABARTH RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
AMATI Massimo NC ITA PIERASCO Mauro ITA FIAT 127 CL RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 NC
ANGRISANI Marco A ITA FULCO Luca ITA ALFA ROMEO Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC4 2000 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
BAGATELLO Andrea NC ITA TASINATO Jessica ITA LANCIA FULVIA Giovanni Bracco A.s.d. RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
BARAZZA Giuseppe NC ITA BARAZZA Pietro ITA PORSCHE 911SC G. BRACCO RC4 >2000 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
BILANCIERI Massimo TOP ITA SIMEONI Marisa ITA PORSCHE 911 Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC4 >2000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 NC
BOCELLI Valerio NC ITA BOCCHI Enrico ITA INNOCENTI  MINI CCOPERScuderia Brescia Corse A.s.d. RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
BONOMI Enrico NC ITA MARCELLI Carlo ITA LANCIA FULVIA 1300 COUPE' II SERIE RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
CAPRA Giovanni C ITA BRUSON Stefano (1) - GAIONI Andrea (6)ITA ALFA ROMEO  GIULIA SPIDER VELOCEA.m.a.m.s. "tazio Nuvolari" RC4 2000 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
CERVI Gino NC ITA FARINA Silvio ITA LANCIA FULVIA COUPE' 1.3 SCLAS LATINA HIST.RACING TEAMRC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 NC
CICUTTINI Amedeo TOP ITA PICCO Carlo Alberto ITA ALFA ROMEO GIULIA 1300TI RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
CISTERNINO Luca NC ITA CISTERNINO Angelo ITA ALFA ROMEO  GIULIA SUPER3T Autostoriche Cremona RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
CONVERSO Dario A ITA AMEGLIO Federica ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTHA.c. Verona Historic RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 NC
COSTADONI Marcello C ITA LOFFREDI Elena ITA VOLKSWAGEN SCIROCCO GTI RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
CRISTINA Riccardo A ITA BAROLI Sabrina ITA PORSCHE 911 TARGA SCUDERIA NETTUNO BOLOGNARC4 >2000 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 NC
DANCELLI Alessandro NC ITA FACCHI Loretta ITA LANCIA FULVIA MONTECARLO0-30 Squadra Corse Asd RC4 1600 U30 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
FACCIN Antonio A ITA DAL SANTO Silvia Giuseppina ITA MG MIDGET A.c. Verona Historic RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
FARINA Giuliano A ITA BINI Augusta ITA PORSCHE 911T 2.4 A.m.a.m.s. "tazio Nuvolari" RC4 >2000 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
GALASSI Francesco B RSM MARZI Corrado RSM VOLKSWAGHEN PORSCHE 914 SSAN MARINO RACING RC4 2000 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
GENNARO Luigino NC ITA STEVE Clark (1) - BOROTTO Nicola (2)ITA PORSCHE  911 2700 S Scuderia Padova Autostoriche A.s.d.RC4 >2000 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
GIACOPPO Andrea TOP ITA OLIVIERO Lisa (1) - FICHERA Luca (2)ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTH 70HPTeam Bassano S.s.d.a.r.l. RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
GINESI Stefano A ITA ROHR Susanna Brigitte ITA VW GOLF GTI A.m.a.m.s. "tazio Nuvolari" RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
GOVERNATO Fausto A ITA ALVISI Davide (1) - VECCHIATINI Tommaso (2) - GIORGETTI Giampiero (5) - CHILLEMI Maria Luisa (6)ITA LANCIA PININFARINA BETA MONTECARLOScuderia Nettuno Bologna RC4 2000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 NC
LONARDI Giuseppe NC ITA MIGLIORANZI Riccardo ITA LANCIA FULVIA A.c. Verona Historic RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
MAMBRINI Giovanni B ITA MAMBRINI Gregorio ITA INNOCENTI MINI COOPER RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 NC
MIGLIORANZI Piergiorgio NC ITA DAVI Roberto ITA FIAT 131 ABARTH A.c. Verona Historic RC4 2000 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
MOLINA Elena Margherita TOP ITA CUCCINIELLO Valentina ITA FORD FIESTA MK1 Le Nonnette Ruggenti RC4 1600 F 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
PERINO Roberto NC ITA CISCATO Paolo ITA TRIUMPH SPITFIRE G. BRACCO RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
PICCIRILLO Marco C ITA PORRETTI Adelina ITA INNOCENTI MINI COOPER MK3Castellotti RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
PRANDELLI Giovanni A ITA PASOTTI Loredana ITA LANCIA FULVIA HF Emmebi 70 A.s.d. RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
RAIMONDI Renzo NC ITA ROSSO Stefano ITA PEUGEOT 304 Scuderia Motori Storici Asd RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
REALI Francesco NC ITA CAMOSSI Alberto ITA VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTISquadra Corse Angelo Caffi RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC

CATEGORIA RC4
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RIBONI Maurizio NC ITA SPADINI Carla Maria ITA LANCIA FULVIA 3T CREMONA RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
ROSSI Gianmarco NC ITA BERTOCCHI Marco ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 Scuderia Classic Team Asd RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
SAVASTANO Vincenzo NC ITA SERGNESE Vincenzo ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 E CLAS LATINA HIST.RACING TEAMRC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 NC
SOLA Francesco Ivano NC ITA BLOISE Oscar Pio ITA OPEL MANTA SR COUPE'HISTORIC CLUB CASTROVILLARIRC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 NC

1 MALUCELLI Andrea S-TOP ITA BERNUZZI Monica ITA FIAT  DUNA 70 F.m. Franciacorta Motori A.s.d.RC5 1600 15 15 15 15 15 15 90 0 90 4 1 1 90
2 VERZA Diego A ITA DE STEFANI Luca (1) - BURANELLO Sandro (2-3-4-6-7) - GALUPPI Stefano (5)ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTHScuderia Rovigo Corse A.s.d. RC5 1600 8 10 6 12 12 8 12 68 0 68 4 1 2 62
3 GUALTIERI Giovanni TOP ITA PERRI Mario - PIGA Danilo (4) ITA AUTOBIANCI A112 JUNIORScuderia Nettuno Bologna RC5 1600 12 12 10 5 0 10 15 64 0 64 4 1 2 64
4 TIMACCHI Alessandro NC ITA SANTIN Boris ITA FIAT 127 SPORT Scuderia Rovigo Corse A.s.d. RC5 1600 6 4 4 10 6 10 40 0 40 4 1 1 40
5 CAMOSCI Andrea A ITA CASELLATO Alice (1-2-4) - CAMPILONGO Matteo (3)ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC5 1600 10 6 8 10 34 0 34 2 1 1 34
6 BACCI Alessio TOP ITA SACCO Simona ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 JUNIORKINZICA RC5 1600 12 6 6 24 0 24 1 1 1 24
7 LIMONI SCAGLIA Giampaolo TOP ITA FRASSINE Paolo (2) - GREGORI Mara (6)ITA AUTOBIANCHI A 112 ELITE3T CREMONA RC5 1600 5 12 17 0 17 2 0 0 NC
8 GENNARI Cosimo Antonio A ITA FERRARI Giovanna (1-2) - CINI Mauro (3)ITA FIAT UNO 70 I.E. RC5 1600 5 3 2 10 0 10 2 0 1 NC
9 BOSSI Giorgio A ITA DOLCE Davide ITA PEUGEOT 205 GTI CLUB OROBICO BERGAMO CORSERC5 2000 U30 8 8 0 8 1 0 0 NC

GUATELLI Giovanni Pietro A ITA GIAMMARINO Francesco ITA AUTOBIANCHI Y10 SCUDERIA CASTELLOTTI RC5 1600 8 8 0 8 1 0 0 NC
PARADISI Andrea NC ITA ROSSI Marco ITA AUTOBIANCH Y 10 LX IESCUD. CASTELLOTTI RC5 1600 8 8 0 8 0 1 0 NC

12 SANTALUCIA Rosario NC ITA SANTALUCIA Margherita ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 LX RC5 1600 4 2 6 0 6 0 1 1 NC
13 ANGINO Gaetana A ITA MORETTI Alessandro ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTHCLASSIC TEAM RC5 1600 5 5 0 5 0 0 1 NC
14 OMARCHI Giovanni Vittorio C ITA BUTTURINI Laura ITA FIAT PANDA A.c. Verona Historic RC5 1600 4 0 4 0 4 2 0 0 NC
15 FACCIN Alberto NC ITA DAL BOSCO Michela ITA VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTIA.c. Verona Historic RC5 2000 3 3 0 3 1 0 0 NC

GULOTTA Francesco NC ITA MESSINA Paolino ITA AUTOBIANCHI Y10 RC5 1600 U30 3 3 0 3 0 0 1 NC
PEGNI Sandro A ITA FISSI Andrea ITA VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTIKINZIKA RC5 2000 3 3 0 3 0 1 0 NC
PITONDO Marco C ITA ZANGRANDI Maristella ITA AUTOBIANCHI A 112 ELITEA.c. Verona Historic RC5 1600 2 1 3 0 3 2 0 0 NC

19 DANCELLI Alessandro NC ITA FACCHI Loretta ITA LANCIA DELTA HF TURBO0-30 SQUADRA CORSE ASDRC5 1600 U30 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 NC
20 CAMPILONGO Antonio NC ITA SOLA Raffaele ITA MERCEDES 190 2.0 HISTORIC CLUB CASTROVILLARIRC5 2000 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 NC

MARZI Corrado NC RSM TURCI Daniela RSM ALFA ROMEO GTV 6 SAN MARINO RACING RC5 >2000 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 NC
ZARDINI Giulia NC ITA ZARDINI Franco ITA FIAT RITMO 130 ABARTHA.c. Verona Historic RC5 2000 U30 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 NC

CATEGORIA RC5
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05/02 19/02 02/04 16/04 14/05 28/05 11/06 02/07 03/09 24/09 15/10 05/11
POS 1° Conduttore Pr. Naz 2° Conduttore Naz Vettura Scuderia Cat Cla F U30 N N S C N N S C N N S C P9 U3 TOT VAL

1 FONTANELLA Gianmario S/TOP ITA MALTA Alessandro ITA FIAT 514 PROMOTOR CLASSIC RC1 1600 15 15 0 15 1 0 0 NC
2 BELOTTI Matteo TOP ITA PLEBANI Ingrid ITA BUGATTI 37A RC1 1600 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC

1 MIATTO Roberto S-TOP ITA MIATTO Francesca (4) - FARSURA Maurizio (6)ITA OM SSMM SUPERBA SCUD. NETTUNO RC1 2000 15 12 27 0 27 1 1 0 NC
2 RIBOLDI Federico S/TOP ITA RIBOLDI Alberto ITA OM SUPERBA 665 FRANCIACORTA MOTORI RC1 2000 U30 15 15 0 15 1 0 0 NC

ALIVERTI Alberto S-TOP ITA VALENTE Stefano ITA ALFA ROMEO  6C 1750 SSZAGA RC1 2000 15 15 0 15 1 0 0 NC

1 SPAGNOLI Franco A ITA ROSSONI Roberto (1-2) - LUCIANO Michele (3)ITA FIAT 520 RC1 >2000 15 15 15 45 0 45 2 0 1 45
2 TURELLI Lorenzo S-TOP ITA TURELLI Mario ITA OM 665 MM SUPERBA Brescia Corse RC1 >2000 15 15 0 15 1 0 0 NC
3 BELOMETTI Andrea Luigi S-TOP ITA VAVASSORI Doriano ITA LANCIA LAMBDA SPIDER CASABrescia Corse RC1 >2000 12 12 0 12 1 0 0 NC
4 BECCALOSSI Carlo TOP ITA MARCHIONI Marzia ITA LANCIA LAMBDA  SPIDER CASABrescia Corse RC1 >2000 10 10 0 10 1 0 0 NC
5 FONTANELLA Gianmario S-TOP ITA COVELLI Annamaria ITA LANCIA LAMBDA CASAROPromotor Classic RC1 >2000 8 8 0 8 1 0 0 NC

1 BARCELLA Guido S-TOP ITA GHIDOTTI Ombretta ITA FIAT 508 C F.m. Franciacorta Motori A.s.d.RC2 1600 12 15 6 12 15 60 0 60 4 1 0 60
2 SCAPOLO Alberto S-TOP ITA SCAPOLO Giuseppe ITA FIAT 508 C Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC2 1600 0 12 15 8 12 47 0 47 4 1 0 47
3 ACCARDO Angelo S-TOP ITA BECCHINA Filippo ITA LANCIA APRILIA FRANCIACORTA MOTORI RC2 1600 0 15 12 15 0 42 0 42 3 1 1 42
4 TURELLI Lorenzo S-TOP ITA TURELLI Mario ITA LANCIA APRILIA Scuderia Brescia Corse A.s.d. RC2 1600 15 10 25 0 25 2 0 0 NC
5 DIANA Alberto TOP ITA FORIN Leonardo (1) - PARADISI Andrea (5) -  FRASSINE Paolo (6)ITA FIAT 508C Registro Italiano Porsche 356 RC2 1600 0 10 10 20 0 20 3 0 0 20

RIBOLDI Alberto S-TOP ITA RIBOLDI Federico ITA FIAT 508C F.m. Franciacorta Motori A.s.d.RC2 1600 10 10 20 0 20 1 1 0 NC
7 BELLINI Edoardo S-TOP ITA TIBERTI Roberto (2) - VILLA Vittoria (4)ITA FIAT 508 C FRANCIACORTA MOTORI RC2 1600 U30 8 5 13 0 13 1 1 0 NC
8 BERTOLI Vincenzo Massimo TOP ITA GAMBA Alberto ITA FIAT 508 C BALILLA FRANCIACORTA RC2 1600 12 12 0 12 0 0 1 NC
9 BELOMETTI Andrea Luigi S-TOP ITA VAVASSORI Doriano ITA FIAT 508 C Scuderia Brescia Corse A.s.d. RC2 1600 6 5 11 0 11 2 0 0 NC
10 GHIDINI Ruggero A ITA GHISLA Erica Cristiana ITA FIAT 508C Scuderia Brescia Corse A.s.d. RC2 1600 1 2 6 9 0 9 3 0 0 9
11 GAGGIOLI Marco TOP ITA PIERINI Andrea ITA FIAT 508 C PROMOTOR CLASSIC RC2 1600 8 8 0 8 0 1 0 NC

SALA Ezio TOP ITA CIOFFI Gianluca ITA LANCIA  APRILIA Emmebi 70 A.s.d. RC2 1600 8 8 0 8 1 0 0 NC
SISTI Sergio TOP ITA GUALANDI Anna ITA LANCIA ARDEA Scuderia Classic Team Asd RC2 1600 4 4 8 0 8 2 0 0 NC

14 SALVINELLI Fabio TOP ITA SALVINELLI Marco ITA FIAT 508 C RC2 1600 6 6 0 6 1 0 0 NC
15 GATTA Marco TOP ITA MAFFINA Luigi ITA LANCIA ARDEA Scuderia Brescia Corse A.s.d. RC2 1600 5 0 5 0 5 2 0 0 NC
16 PATRON Luca TOP ITA CLARK Steve ITA FIAT 514 MM PROMOTOR CLASSIC RC2 1600 3 3 0 3 1 0 0 NC

RIBOLDI Riccardo A ITA BORTOT Bortolino ITA FIAT 508C F.m. Franciacorta Motori A.s.d.RC2 1600 3 3 0 3 1 0 0 NC
18 CRUGNOLA Roberto TOP ITA CRUGNOLA Mario ITA FIAT 508 C RC2 1600 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 NC
19 CARRARA Sergio B ITA BELLONI Giovanni ITA LANCIA APRILIA F.m. Franciacorta Motori A.s.d.RC2 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC

CHIARI Matteo NC ITA CHIARI Marco ITA FIAT 508 C RC2 1600 U30 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
ROVERSI Riccardo TOP ITA BELLINI Michele Fabio ITA LANCIA ARDEA RC2 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC

1 RIPAMONTI Ambrogio NC ITA MORONI Nicoletta ITA JAGUARD XK 120 OTS EMMEBI 70 A.S.D. RC2 >2000 15 15 0 15 0 0 1 NC

1 PASSANANTE Mario S-TOP ITA MOLGORA Alessandro - LUONGO Mario Ricaldo (3)ITA FIAT 1100/103 TV F.m. Franciacorta Motori A.s.d.RC3 1600 0 15 12 15 15 57 0 57 3 1 1 57
2 BISI Massimo TOP ITA ROSSI Marco (1) - CATTIVELLI Claudio (2-5-6-7)ITA PORSCHE 356B Registro Italiano Porsche 356 RC3 1600 10 3 10 0 10 33 0 33 4 0 1 33
3 FONTANA Armando S-TOP ITA SCOZZESI Tiziana - PIGA Danilo (2)ITA LANCIA FULVIA COUPE 1200Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC3 1600 8 6 10 3 0 0 27 0 27 4 1 1 27

RAPISARDA Giuseppe TOP ITA PIGA Danilo ITA MORRIS MINI MINOR MK1SCUDERIA NETTUNO BOLOGNARC3 1600 12 15 27 0 27 2 0 0 NC
5 LAMBRUSCHI Giorgio A ITA MANCINI Alessandro ITA PORSCHE 356 C KINZICA RC3 1600 5 8 10 23 0 23 2 1 0 NC
6 PIGHI Giovanni A ITA CALLEGARI Luigi (1-2) - COLLA Anita (6)ITA MORRIS MINI COOPER S MKIIAps Scuderia Castellotti RC3 1600 12 1 8 21 0 21 3 0 0 21
7 NARDIELLO Gerardo TOP ITA GRASSI Manuela (1-7) - CASIRAGHI Riccardo (2)ITA MORRIS MINI COOPER  S RC3 1600 0 4 15 19 0 19 2 0 1 19
8 BARCELLA Guido S-TOP ITA GHIDOTI Ombretta ITA PORSCHE 356 C FRANCIACORTA RC3 1600 15 15 0 15 0 0 1 NC

SALVETTI Paolo TOP ITA BORTOLUZZI Roberto ITA FIAT 1100/103 A.c. Verona Historic RC3 1600 15 0 15 0 15 2 0 0 NC
10 VIRDIS Alessandro TOP ITA GIORDO Silvia ITA PORSCHE 356 COUPÈ Registro Italiano Porsche 356 RC3 1600 4 4 6 14 0 14 2 0 1 14
11 CECCHI Massimo TOP ITA GRAZIANI Emma ITA ALFA ROMEO GIULIETTA SPRINTScuderia Nettuno Bologna RC3 1600 0 0 12 12 0 12 2 0 1 12

ROVERSI Riccardo TOP ITA MARINI Alessandro ITA FIAT 1100/103 Brescia Corse RC3 1600 12 12 0 12 1 0 0 NC
SERRAVALLE Ivan B ITA MONICI Davide ITA PORSCHE 356 SC AMAMS TAZIO NUVOLARIRC3 1600 12 12 0 12 1 0 0 NC
TONDELLI Davide NC ITA MARCHESINI Maurizio ITA FIAT GIANNIN 500 TV AMAS T. NUVOLARI RC3 1600 6 6 12 0 12 1 1 0 NC
ZANASI Massimo TOP ITA BERTINI Barbara ITA FIAT 1100 SPECIAL CLASSIC TEAM ASD RC3 1600 12 12 0 12 0 1 0 NC

16 DE VINCENZO Vitantonio NC ITA D'AGOSTINO Rosa ITA INNOCENTI MINI COOPER RC3 1600 10 10 0 10 0 0 1 NC
RIBOLDI Federico NC ITA RIBOLDI Alberto (2) - LUCCHINI Carlotta (6)ITA FIAT 1100 FRANCIACORTA MOTORI RC3 1600 U30 10 0 10 0 10 2 0 0 NC

18 PRANDELLI Giovanni A ITA PASOTTI Loredana ITA PORSCHE 356 B EMMEBI 70 A.S.D. RC3 1600 8 8 0 8 0 0 1 NC
GIANOTTI Domenico A ITA ZANOTTI Antonella ITA PORSCHE AT1 Emmebi 70 A.s.d. RC3 1600 0 3 5 8 0 8 2 0 1 8

CLASSE RC1 2000

CLASSE RC1 >2000
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POS 1° Conduttore Pr. Naz 2° Conduttore Naz Vettura Scuderia Cat Cla F U30 N N S C N N S C N N S C P9 U3 TOT VALPARTENZE
CONTI Luca NC ITA CONTI Paolo ITA MG MIDGET RC3 1600 8 8 0 8 0 0 1 NC
PARADISI Roberto S-TOP ITA GUERCI Matteo ITA FIAT 850 COUPè SCUD. CASTELLOTTI RC3 1600 8 8 0 8 0 1 0 NC
SALA Ezio TOP ITA CIOFFI Gianluca (1) - SALERI Francesco (2)ITA FIAT 1100 TV EMMEBI 70 RC3 1600 8 8 0 8 1 0 0 NC

23 DELPIANO Giorgio A ITA VIGNA Andrea ITA PORSCHE AT2 COUPE’ G. BRACCO RC3 1600 2 5 7 0 7 2 0 0 NC
24 MORI Nicola A ITA VALSESCHINI Ezechiele ITA LANCIA FULVIA RALLY 1.3 SEmmebi 70 A.s.d. RC3 1600 0 2 4 6 0 6 2 0 1 6

LAFORTEZZA Michele A ITA SERAFINI Marco ITA INNOCENTI MINI COOPER MK2F.m. Franciacorta Motori A.s.d.RC3 1600 6 6 0 6 1 0 0 NC
MAGNONI Maurizio A ITA VANONI Marisa ITA PORSCHE 356B REGISTRO PORSCHE 356 RC3 1600 6 6 0 6 1 0 0 NC

27 MARINI Leonardo A ITA LIMONI SCAGLIA Giampaolo ITA LANCIA FULVIA 1.3 RALLY SSCUDERIA BRESCIA CORSERC3 1600 5 5 0 5 1 0 0 NC
PASINATO Stefano TOP ITA PIGA Danilo ITA FIAT MILLECENTO 103 Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC3 1600 5 5 0 5 1 0 0 NC
RONZONI Andrea TOP ITA PERSONENI Greta ITA FIAT 1100/103 CLUB OROBICO BERGAMO CORSERC3 1600 U30 5 5 0 5 1 0 0 NC

30 MAZZALUPI Saverio Romano A ITA PASELLO Giovanna (1) - PELLO' Laura (4)ITA PORSCHE 356 BT5 A.c. Verona Historic RC3 1600 0 4 4 0 4 1 1 0 NC
SENNA Maurizio A ITA PAVESI Massimo (1) - GNOCCHI Giacomo (6)ITA AUTOBIANCHI PRIMULAAps Scuderia Castellotti RC3 1600 0 4 4 0 4 2 0 0 NC

32 GOVERNATO Fausto B ITA CHILLEMI Maria Luisa ITA FIA 124 SPORT SPIDER SCUDERIA NETTUNO BOLOGNARC3 1600 3 3 0 3 0 0 1 NC
MAES Ruben NC BEL DEPLANCKE Filip BEL PORSCE 356 C RC3 1600 3 3 0 3 0 1 0 NC
MAZZOLENI Sergio TOP ITA CARRARA Edrisio ITA PORSCHE 356SC Registro Italiano Porsche 356 RC3 1600 3 0 3 0 3 2 0 0 NC

35 CORTI Francesco NC ITA BOTTARU Michele ITA MG A CLUB OROBICO BERGAMO CORSERC3 1600 2 2 0 2 0 0 1 NC
BARAZZA Giuseppe NC ITA BARAZZA Pietro ITA ALFA ROMEO GIULIA GT1300 JUNIOR SCALINOGiovanni Bracco A.s.d. RC3 1600 0 2 0 2 0 2 2 1 0 2
DIANA Alberto TOP ITA PARADISI Andrea ITA PORSCHE 356 CABRIO REGISTRO ITALIANO PORSCHE 356RC3 1600 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 NC
VINCENZI Paolo NC ITA VINCENZI Marco ITA FIAT Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC3 1600 2 0 2 0 2 2 0 0 NC

39 BERTOLLI Davide NC ITA VIVINETTO Laura ITA FIAT 600 CLUB OROBICO RC3 1600 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 NC
FACCHINI Alfonso A ITA OLIVETTI Luigia ITA MG  A  ROADSTER RC3 1600 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 NC
MAGIONAMI Elena NC ITA CIATTI Luisa ITA VOLKSWAGEN KARMAN GHIABrescia Corse RC3 1600 F 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 NC
PASTORE Matteo Rocco A ITA AVANZA Paola ITA PORSCHE 356A REGISTRO PORSCHE 356 RC3 1600 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 NC

43 BECCALOSSI Carlo TOP ITA MARCHIONI Marzia ITA INNOCENTI MINI MINORBRESCIA CORSE RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
BERTOLI Vincenzo S-TOP ITA GAMBA Alberto ITA LANCIA FULVIA COUPE'FRANCIACORTA MOTORI RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
BINI Mauro A ITA RUSSO Enrica ITA FIAT 1100/103 Clemente Biondetti RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
BOREA Marco C ITA GADIOLI Aldo ITA PORSCHE 356 A T2 RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
BOSI Lorenzo NC ITA ALBERTI Francesco ITA VOLKSWAGEN MAGGIOLINO RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
BOZZOLA Marco NC ITA MAGALINI Davide ITA PORSCHE 346 CABRIO A.c. Verona Historic RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
CANE' Giuliano A ITA GALLINI Giovanna ITA ALFA ROMEO GIULIA GTSCUDERIA NETTUNO BOLOGNARC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
CARTERI Iacopo NC ITA CARTERI Mauro ITA MG A A.c. Verona Historic RC3 1600 U30 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
CHIARI Matteo NC ITA CHIARI Marco Giovanni ITA FIAT 600D RC3 1600 U30 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
CINELLI Emanuela B ITA STOFLER Loretta ITA MINI COOPER MK II Scuderia Brescia Corse A.s.d. RC3 1600 F 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
CIPOLLA Davide C ITA SALOMONI Vanessa ITA ALFA ROMEO GIULIA SPIDER RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
CIRESOLA Giorgio C ITA DONATI Daniela ITA AUTOBIANCHI  A 111 A.c. Verona Historic RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
DE MARCO Maurizio NC ITA SERRI Susanna ITA FIAT OSCA 1500 CABRIO RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
DELLAVEDOVA Alberto NC ITA UECHER Carola ITA FIAT 1100 G. BRACCO RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
FACCIN Samuele NC ITA BUBIC Tatiana ITA MG A.c. Verona Historic RC3 1600 U30 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
FRANCHINI Samuele NC ITA MONTRESOR Lamberto ITA FIAT 1100/103 RC3 1600 U30 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
FRANZINI Nicola NC ITA VINCENZI Luca ITA VOLKSWAGEN MAGGIOLINO A.c. Verona Historic RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
GALUPPI Stefano NC ITA FABBRI Leonardo (2) - COAN Enrico (6)ITA ALFA ROMEO GIULIA GT 1,3 JUNIORROVIGO CORSE ASD RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
GASBARRI Leandro B ITA BOCCHI Enrico ITA MG A COUPE' REGISTRO ITALIANO PORSCHE 356RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
GINESI Stefano A ITA ROHR Susanna ITA PORSCHE 356 ROADS Amams Tazio Nuvolari RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
GNALI Marco NC ITA BERTOLI Stefano ITA FIAT 124 SPORT COUPE' RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
GREGORI Claudio A ITA ANTONIOLI Serena ITA FIAT 600 MULTIPLA 3T CREMONA RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
LOIUDICE Matteo NC ITA LOIUDICE Nicola ITA INNOCENTI MINI COOPER MK2030 Squadra Corse RC3 1600 U30 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
MION Zeno NC ITA CONTIN Alberto ITA ALFA ROMEO  GIULIETTA SPIDE030 Squadra Corse RC3 1600 U30 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
PACE Luca NC ITA PACE Maurizio ITA FIAT 1100/103 H LUSSO Motori Storici Lumezzane RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
PELI Daniele A ITA PELI Emanuele ITA FIAT 1200 CABRIOLET RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
REBOLDI Riccardo NC ITA VANARIA Roberta ITA FIAT 850 SPIDER BERTONEF.m. Franciacorta Motori A.s.d.RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
ROTELLA Daniele NC ITA ROTELLA Vittorio ITA ALFA ROMEO GIULIA GT JUNIORG. BRACCO RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
SALVETTI Stefano NC ITA FAINI Luca Alessandro ITA PORSCHE 356 B RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
SCARANO Valerio NC RSM MINI Cristian RSM ALFA ROMEO GIULIETTA SSAN  MARINO RACING RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 NC
TALAMINI Tobia A ITA CANESTRELLI Claudia (1) - FARSURA Maurizio (2)ITA PORSCHE 356 A Registro Italiano Porsche 356 RC3 1600 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
VECCHI Michele A ITA SOLDO Gabriele ITA LANCIA APPIA C10S 0-30 Squadra Corse Asd RC3 1600 U30 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC

1 GUGGIANA Riccardo A ITA PARISI Giuseppe (1) - ROSSONI Roberto (6)ITA MG B SPYDER F.m. Franciacorta Motori A.s.d.RC3 2000 15 15 30 0 30 2 0 0 NC
2 ARZONI Moreno NC ITA GREGORI Mara ITA VOLVO AMAZON 142 3t Auto D' Epoca -cremona AsdRC3 2000 12 15 27 0 27 2 0 0 NC

ZUCCHI Giovanni NC ITA FANTINI Giorgio ITA MERCEDES 190 SL - RC3 2000 15 12 27 0 27 2 0 0 NC
4 BERTAZZA Marino A ITA FUSELLI Maria Grazia ITA TRIUMPH TR2 RC3 2000 10 10 20 0 20 2 0 0 NC
5 BOZZARDI Gino B ITA BOZZARDI Antonio (3) - CASSANO Angelo (4)ITA OPEL GT 1900 RC3 2000 0 15 15 0 15 0 1 1 NC

MOLGORA Alessandro B ITA MONTINI Adriana ITA TRIUNPH TR2 FRANCIACORTA RC3 2000 15 15 0 15 0 0 1 NC
7 BILANCIERI Massimo A ITA SIMEONI Marisa ITA ALFA ROMEO 1750 GTV NETTUNO BOLOGNA RC3 2000 12 0 12 0 12 0 1 1 NC

STERPONE Stefano NC ITA LORENZONI Federica ITA SUNBEAM ALPINE - RC3 2000 12 12 0 12 1 0 0 NC
VALTULINI Gianpietro NC ITA DOSSI Anthony ITA PORSCHE 911T RC3 2000 12 12 0 12 1 0 0 NC

10 SERRAVALLE Ivan A ITA MONICI Davide ITA PORSCHE 356 SC A.m.a.m.s. "tazio Nuvolari" RC3 2000 8 8 0 8 1 0 0 NC
ZAMPEDRI Riccardo NC ITA ZANETTI Mario ITA TRIUMPH TR2 SPORTS RC3 2000 8 8 0 8 1 0 0 NC

12 BRESCIANI Massimiliano NC ITA BOCHKAREVA Alla ITA TRIUMPHT TR2 RC3 2000 6 6 0 6 1 0 0 NC

1 BORDI Ubaldo NC ITA BARDELLI Alberto ITA LANCIA FLAMINIA 2,5 TOURINGPIACENZA CORSE RC3 >2000 12 0 12 10 15 15 64 0 64 3 1 2 64
2 D'ANTINONE Antonio TOP ITA DE Biase Amalia ITA PORSCHE 911 T2,2 SCUDERIA NETTUNO BOLOGNARC3 >2000 15 15 12 42 0 42 2 0 1 NC

CLASSE RC3 2000

CLASSE RC3 >2000
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POS 1° Conduttore Pr. Naz 2° Conduttore Naz Vettura Scuderia Cat Cla F U30 N N S C N N S C N N S C P9 U3 TOT VALPARTENZE
3 ARGENTI Mauro TOP ITA AMOROSA Roberta ITA PORSCHE 911    S PALLADIO HISTORIC RC3 >2000 15 15 0 15 0 1 0 NC
4 VIGNA Luigi NC ITA VIGNA Filippo Maria ITA LANCIA AURELIA B20 GTG. BRACCO RC3 >2000 12 12 0 12 1 0 0 NC

RUGGERI Cesare A ITA RUGGERI Francesca ITA AUSTIN HEALEY BJ8MKIII3T Autostoriche Cremona RC3 >2000 12 12 0 12 1 0 0 NC
6 ZANIBONI Ferdinando D ITA BARBANOTTI M. Giuseppina ITA FORD MUSTANG SCUDERIA G. BRACCO RC3 >2000 8 8 0 8 1 0 0 NC
7 TINELLI Franco NC ITA TINELLI Filippo ITA JAGUAR XK 120 - RC3 >2000 6 6 0 6 1 0 0 NC
8 FARINA Giuliano C ITA BINI Augusta ITA MERCEDES PAGODA W113AMAMS TAZIO NUVOLARIRC3 >2000 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC

MORBIO Stefano NC ITA RINALDI Pasqualino ITA JAGUAR XK120 OTSE Amams Tazio Nuvolari RC3 >2000 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
CHIARINI Maurizio NC ITA VANCINI Roberto ITA AUSTIN  HEALEY Promotor Classic RC3 >2000 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC

1 BARCELLA Nicola S-TOP ITA ROSSONI Simone - ROSSONI Gilberto (4) - CICALA Paola Maria (5) - PORTOGHESE Claudio (6)ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTHF.m. Franciacorta Motori A.s.d.RC4 1600 U30 15 15 15 15 15 75 0 75 3 1 1 75
2 LASTRI Claudio S-TOP ITA PANTANI Valter ITA ALFA ROMEO GIULIA NUOVA SUPERAutomobilistica Kinzica RC4 1600 3 6 12 10 10 10 51 0 51 4 1 1 51
3 MARGIOTTA Antonino A ITA BERTOCCHI Marco (1) - BERTIERI Vincenzo (2) - VECCHIATTINI Alessa. (4)ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTH 70 HPScuderia Nettuno Bologna RC4 1600 12 10 12 34 0 34 2 1 0 34
4 TORRI Rossella TOP ITA VAGLIANI Caterina ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 F.m. Franciacorta Motori A.s.d.RC4 1600 F 0 0 4 5 0 3 15 27 0 27 4 1 2 27
5 DALLEOLLE Massimo S-TOP ITA TRAVERSI Alessandro - CAMOSCI Andrea (5)ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTH 70HPScuderia Nettuno Bologna RC4 1600 1 3 2 12 6 24 0 24 3 1 1 24
6 PARADISI Roberto TOP ITA PARADISI Andrea (1-6) - ZUNINO Silvia Maria (2)ITA FIAT 127 L Aps Scuderia Castellotti RC4 1600 U30 2 8 12 22 0 22 3 0 0 22

ALIVERTI Alberto S-TOP ITA MERLO Yuri (1) - CADEI Stefano (2)ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 RC4 1600 10 12 22 0 22 2 0 0 NC
8 SCARIONI Gabriella TOP ITA PIETROPAOLO Ornella - GALLOTTA Valeria (3-7)ITA INNOCENTI MINI COOPER 1300Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC4 1600 F 0 0 5 0 4 0 12 21 0 21 4 1 2 21

COMMARE Francesco Triestino NC ITA TROMBETTA Roberta (1-3-4) - CARTAFALSA Vito (2-5-6)ITA AUTOBIANCHI  A112E F.m. Franciacorta Motori A.s.d.RC4 1600 5 5 8 3 0 0 21 0 21 4 1 1 21
10 BACCI Sergio S-TOP ITA BACCI Romano ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTH 58 HPScuderia Nettuno Bologna RC4 1600 4 15 19 0 19 2 0 0 NC
11 SENECI Angelo Tobia TOP ITA BONERA Emanuele ITA INNOCENTI MINI COOPER 1300 EXPORTScuderia Brescia Corse A.s.d. RC4 1600 8 8 16 0 16 2 0 0 NC
12 GIBERTINI Marcello S-TOP ITA SIGHINOLFI Lisa ITA LANCIA FULVIA COUPE'SCUD. NETTUNO RC4 1600 8 5 13 0 13 1 1 0 NC
13 CALLEGHER Davide B ITA BRONDOLIN Giancarlo (1-5-7) - BARBERIS Guglielmo (6)ITA INNOCENTI MINI Giovanni Bracco A.s.d. RC4 1600 0 0 0 10 10 0 10 3 0 1 10

CUSUMANO Salvatore TOP ITA CARROTTA Alberto ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTH 58HPScuderia Classic Team Asd RC4 1600 0 0 10 10 0 10 2 0 1 10
15 MAGNONI Maurizio A ITA VANONI Marisa ITA LANCIA FULVIA HF Registro Italiano Porsche 356 RC4 1600 0 1 8 9 0 9 2 0 1 9
16 BELOMETTI Andrea Luigi S/TOP ITA VAVASSORI Doriano ITA A 112 ABARTH BRESCIA CORSE RC4 1600 8 8 0 8 1 0 0 NC
17 RONCHETTI Enzo NC ITA SOLA Pietrina ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTHREGISTRO IT.NO PORSCHERC4 1600 1 6 7 0 7 0 0 2 NC

MASSARA Giulio A ITA ADORNI Giovanni ITA LANCIA FULVIA RALLYE 1.6 HFScuderia Nettuno Bologna RC4 1600 0 0 5 2 7 0 7 3 1 0 7
19 BALDISSERA Tiziano TOP ITA COVAZ Edoardo ITA LEYLAND MINI COOPERSCUD. NETTUNO RC4 1600 6 0 6 0 6 1 1 0 NC

MACCARIO Giuseppe S-TOP ITA PREZIOSI Mariangela (1-4) - MACCARIO Melchiorre (3)ITA AUTOBIANCHI A 112 Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC4 1600 6 0 0 6 0 6 1 1 1 6
RENNA Flavio NC ITA ABALSAMO Paolo ITA INNOCENTI MINI 1000 RC4 1600 6 6 0 6 0 0 1 NC
SALVIATO Ezio Martino A ITA MOGLIA Maria Caterina ITA A 112 E SCUDERIA NETTUNO BOLOGNARC4 1600 6 6 0 6 1 0 0 NC

23 MARCIANO' Nicoletta NC ITA ZANETTI Elena Giulia ITA ALFA ROMEO DUETTO EMMEBI 70 A.S.D. RC4 1600 F 5 5 0 5 0 0 1 NC
24 BOSSI Giorgio A ITA DOLCE Davide ITA LANCIA FULVIA COUPÉ RC4 1600 U30 0 4 4 0 4 2 0 0 NC

GARILLI Diego A ITA MACELLARI Romeo (1-4) - ROSSI Marco (2)ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTH 70HPAps Scuderia Castellotti RC4 1600 0 0 4 4 0 4 2 1 0 4
RIBOLDI Riccardo A ITA BORTOT Bortolino ITA AUTOBIANCHI A 112 ABARTHFRANCIACORTA MOTORI RC4 1600 4 4 0 4 1 0 0 NC

27 TODESCHINI Mauro A ITA BOGGIO Fiorenza ITA AUTOBIANCHI 112 ABARTH 58 CVGiovanni Bracco A.s.d. RC4 1600 0 3 0 3 0 3 3 0 0 3
BELOTTI Antonio A ITA MARCHESI Maria ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 RC4 1600 0 2 1 3 0 3 3 0 0 3
NOBIS Giuseppe TOP ITA CANEO Gianluca ITA AUTOBIANCHI   A112  ABARTHScuderia Classic Team Asd RC4 1600 0 3 3 0 3 2 0 0 NC

30 MARCON Christian NC ITA MARCON Edoardo ITA A 112 ABARTH LE NONNETTE RUGGENTIRC4 1600 2 0 2 0 2 2 0 0 NC
CHILLEMI Maria Luisa A ITA CAMPILONGO Matteo (1-5) - VECCHIATINI Paolo (2) - GOVERNATO Fausto (3)ITA INNOCENTI MINI COOPER MK2Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC4 1600 0 0 2 0 2 0 2 3 0 1 2

32 SOLDO Gabriele TOP ITA VECCHI Michele ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 ELEGANT030 Squadra Corse RC4 1600 U30 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 NC
MAMBRINI Giovanni B ITA MAMBRINI Gregorio ITA INNOCENTI MINI COOPER RC4 1600 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 NC

34 BAGATELLO Andrea NC ITA TASINATO Jessica ITA LANCIA FULVIA Giovanni Bracco A.s.d. RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
CISTERNINO Luca NC ITA CISTERNINO Angelo ITA ALFA ROMEO  GIULIA SUPER3T Autostoriche Cremona RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
GOVERNATO Fausto B ITA CHILLEMI Maria Luisa ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 ELEGANTNettuno Bologna RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
MOLINA Elena Margherita TOP ITA CUCCINIELLO Valentina ITA FORD FIESTA MK1 Le Nonnette Ruggenti RC4 1600 F 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
PICCIRILLO Marco C ITA PORRETTI Adelina ITA INNOCENTI MINI COOPER MK3Castellotti RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
REALI Francesco NC ITA CAMOSSI Alberto ITA VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTISquadra Corse Angelo Caffi RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
RIBONI Maurizio NC ITA SPADINI Carla Maria ITA LANCIA FULVIA 3T CREMONA RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
ROSSI Gianmarco NC ITA BERTOCCHI Marco ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 Scuderia Classic Team Asd RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
AGHEM Gianmaria TOP ITA CONTI Rossella ITA AUTOBIANCHI A 112 ABARTH RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
AMATI Massimo NC ITA PIERASCO Mauro ITA FIAT 127 CL RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 NC
BOCELLI Valerio NC ITA BOCCHI Enrico ITA INNOCENTI  MINI CCOPERScuderia Brescia Corse A.s.d. RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
BONOMI Enrico NC ITA MARCELLI Carlo ITA LANCIA FULVIA 1300 COUPE' II SERIE RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
CERVI Gino NC ITA FARINA Silvio ITA LANCIA FULVIA COUPE' 1.3 SCLAS LATINA HIST.RACING TEAMRC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 NC
CICUTTINI Amedeo TOP ITA PICCO Carlo Alberto ITA ALFA ROMEO GIULIA 1300TI RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
CONVERSO Dario A ITA AMEGLIO Federica ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTHA.c. Verona Historic RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0
COSTADONI Marcello C ITA LOFFREDI Elena ITA VOLKSWAGEN SCIROCCO GTI RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
DANCELLI Alessandro NC ITA FACCHI Loretta ITA LANCIA FULVIA MONTECARLO0-30 Squadra Corse Asd RC4 1600 U30 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
FACCIN Antonio A ITA DAL SANTO Silvia Giuseppina ITA MG MIDGET A.c. Verona Historic RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
GIACOPPO Andrea TOP ITA OLIVIERO Lisa (1) - FICHERA Luca (2)ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTH 70HPTeam Bassano S.s.d.a.r.l. RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 NC
GINESI Stefano A ITA ROHR Susanna Brigitte ITA VW GOLF GTI A.m.a.m.s. "tazio Nuvolari" RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
LONARDI Giuseppe NC ITA MIGLIORANZI Riccardo ITA LANCIA FULVIA A.c. Verona Historic RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
PERINO Roberto NC ITA CISCATO Paolo ITA TRIUMPH SPITFIRE G. BRACCO RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
PRANDELLI Giovanni A ITA PASOTTI Loredana ITA LANCIA FULVIA HF Emmebi 70 A.s.d. RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
RAIMONDI Renzo NC ITA ROSSO Stefano ITA PEUGEOT 304 Scuderia Motori Storici Asd RC4 1600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC
SAVASTANO Vincenzo NC ITA SERGNESE Vincenzo ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 E CLAS LATINA HIST.RACING TEAMRC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 NC
SOLA Francesco Ivano NC ITA BLOISE Oscar Pio ITA OPEL MANTA SR COUPE'HISTORIC CLUB CASTROVILLARIRC4 1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 NC

1 BUTTAFAVA Aldo A ITA PARENTI Patrizia ITA FIAT 124 SPIDER Aps Scuderia Castellotti RC4 2000 15 15 15 15 60 0 60 4 0 0 60
2 GOVERNATO Fausto A ITA ALVISI Davide (1) - VECCHIATINI Tommaso (2) - GIORGETTI Giampiero (5)ITA LANCIA PININFARINA BETA MONTECARLOScuderia Nettuno Bologna RC4 2000 0 12 12 24 0 24 3 0 0 24

CLASSE RC4 1600

CLASSE RC4 2000
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POS 1° Conduttore Pr. Naz 2° Conduttore Naz Vettura Scuderia Cat Cla F U30 N N S C N N S C N N S C P9 U3 TOT VALPARTENZE
3 CAPRA Giovanni C ITA BRUSON Stefano (1) - GAIONI Andrea (6)ITA ALFA ROMEO  GIULIA SPIDER VELOCEA.m.a.m.s. "tazio Nuvolari" RC4 2000 10 12 22 0 22 2 0 0 NC
4 BENTIVOGLI Marco NC ITA BENTIVOGLI Luca ITA FIAT 124 ABARTH RACIN TEAM LE FONTI RC4 2000 15 15 0 15 0 1 0 NC

NAUSICAA A ITA USAI Ester ITA MG B CLUB OROBICO BERGAMO CORSERC4 2000 15 15 0 15 0 0 1 NC
6 ANGRISANI Marco A ITA FULCO Luca ITA ALFA ROMEO Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC4 2000 12 12 0 12 1 0 0 NC
7 MIGLIORANZI Piergiorgio NC ITA DAVI Roberto ITA FIAT 131 ABARTH A.c. Verona Historic RC4 2000 8 8 0 8 1 0 0 NC
8 GALASSI Francesco B RSM MARZI Corrado RSM VOLKSWAGHEN PORSCHE 914 SSAN MARINO RACING RC4 2000 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC

1 GENNARO Luigino NC ITA STEVE Clark (1) - BOROTTO Nicola (2)ITA PORSCHE  911 2700 S Scuderia Padova Autostoriche A.s.d.RC4 >2000 12 12 24 0 24 2 0 0 NC
2 RIMONDI Valerio S-TOP ITA FAVA Liana ITA PORSCHE 911 SCUDERIA NETTUNO BOLOGNARC4 >2000 15 15 0 15 0 0 1 NC

BILANCIERI Massimo TOP ITA SIMEONI Marisa ITA PORSCHE 911 Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC4 >2000 15 0 15 0 15 1 0 1 NC
CRISTINA Riccardo A ITA BAROLI Sabrina ITA PORSCHE 911 TARGA SCUDERIA NETTUNO BOLOGNARC4 >2000 15 0 15 0 15 1 1 0 NC
BARAZZA Giuseppe NC ITA BARAZZA Pietro ITA PORSCHE 911SC G. BRACCO RC4 >2000 15 15 0 15 1 0 0 NC

6 FARINA Giuliano A ITA BINI Augusta ITA PORSCHE 911T 2.4 A.m.a.m.s. "tazio Nuvolari" RC4 >2000 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 NC

1 MALUCELLI Andrea S-TOP ITA BERNUZZI Monica ITA FIAT  DUNA 70 F.m. Franciacorta Motori A.s.d.RC5 1600 15 15 15 15 15 15 90 0 90 4 1 1 90
2 VERZA Diego A ITA DE STEFANI Luca (1) - BURANELLO Sandro (2-3-4-6-7) - GALUPPI Stefano (5)ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTHScuderia Rovigo Corse A.s.d. RC5 1600 8 10 6 12 12 8 12 68 0 68 4 1 2 62
3 GUALTIERI Giovanni TOP ITA PERRI Mario - PIGA Danilo (4) ITA AUTOBIANCI A112 JUNIORScuderia Nettuno Bologna RC5 1600 12 12 10 5 0 10 15 64 0 64 4 1 2 64
4 TIMACCHI Alessandro NC ITA SANTIN Boris ITA FIAT 127 SPORT Scuderia Rovigo Corse A.s.d. RC5 1600 6 5 4 10 6 10 41 0 41 4 1 1 41
5 CAMOSCI Andrea A ITA CASELLATO Alice (1-2-4) - CAMPILONGO Matteo (3)ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC5 1600 10 8 8 10 36 0 36 2 1 1 36
6 BACCI Alessio TOP ITA SACCO Simona ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 JUNIORKINZICA RC5 1600 12 6 6 24 0 24 1 1 1 24
7 LIMONI SCAGLIA Giampaolo TOP ITA FRASSINE Paolo (2) - GREGORI Mara (6)ITA AUTOBIANCHI A 112 ELITE3T CREMONA RC5 1600 6 12 18 0 18 2 0 0 NC
8 GENNARI Cosimo Antonio A ITA FERRARI Giovanna ITA FIAT UNO 70 I.E. RC5 1600 5 4 9 0 9 2 0 0 NC
9 GUATELLI Giovanni Pietro A ITA GIAMMARINO Francesco ITA AUTOBIANCHI Y10 SCUDERIA CASTELLOTTI RC5 1600 8 8 0 8 1 0 0 NC

PARADISI Andrea NC ITA ROSSI Marco ITA AUTOBIANCH Y 10 LX IESCUD. CASTELLOTTI RC5 1600 8 8 0 8 0 1 0 NC
11 SANTALUCIA Rosario NC ITA SANTALUCIA Margherita ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 LX RC5 1600 4 3 7 0 7 0 1 1 NC
12 ANGINO Gaetana A ITA MORETTI Alessandro ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTHCLASSIC TEAM RC5 1600 5 5 0 5 0 0 1 NC

OMARCHI Giovanni Vittorio C ITA BUTTURINI Laura ITA FIAT PANDA A.c. Verona Historic RC5 1600 4 1 5 0 5 2 0 0 NC
PITONDO Marco C ITA ZANGRANDI Maristella ITA AUTOBIANCHI A 112 ELITEA.c. Verona Historic RC5 1600 3 2 5 0 5 2 0 0 NC

15 DANCELLI Alessandro NC ITA FACCHI Loretta ITA LANCIA DELTA HF TURBO0-30 SQUADRA CORSE ASDRC5 1600 U30 3 3 0 3 1 0 0 NC
GULOTTA Francesco NC ITA MESSINA Paolino ITA AUTOBIANCHI Y10 RC5 1600 U30 3 3 0 3 0 0 1 NC

1 FACCIN Alberto NC ITA DAL BOSCO Michela ITA VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTIA.c. Verona Historic RC5 2000 15 15 0 15 1 0 0 NC
BOSSI Giorgio A ITA DOLCE Davide ITA PEUGEOT 205 GTI CLUB OROBICO BERGAMO CORSERC5 2000 U30 15 15 0 15 1 0 0 NC
GENNARI Cosimo A ITA CINI Mauro ITA LANCIA BETA COUPE RC5 2000 15 15 0 15 0 0 1 NC
PEGNI Sandro A ITA FISSI Andrea ITA VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTIKINZIKA RC5 2000 15 15 0 15 0 1 0 NC

5 ZARDINI Giulia NC ITA ZARDINI Franco ITA FIAT RITMO 130 ABARTHA.c. Verona Historic RC5 2000 U30 12 12 0 12 1 0 0 NC
CAMPILONGO Antonio NC ITA SOLA Raffaele ITA MERCEDES 190 2.0 HISTORIC CLUB CASTROVILLARIRC5 2000 12 12 0 12 0 0 1 NC

1 MARZI Corrado NC RSM TURCI Daniela RSM ALFA ROMEO GTV 6 SAN MARINO RACING RC5 >2000 15 15 0 15 0 1 0 NC
CLASSE RC5 >2000

CLASSE RC5 2000

CLASSE RC4 >2000

CLASSE RC5 1600
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05/02 19/02 02/04 16/04 14/05 28/05 11/06 02/07 03/09 24/09 15/10 05/11
POS 1° Conduttore Pr. Naz 2° Conduttore Naz Vettura Scuderia Cat Cla F U30 N N S C N N S C N N S C P9 U3 TOT VAL

1 BARCELLA Nicola S-TOP ITA ROSSONI Simone - ROSSONI Gilberto (4) - CICALA Paola Maria (5) - PORTOGHESE Claudio (6)ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTHF.m. Franciacorta Motori A.s.d.RC4 1600 U30 15 15 15 15 15 75 0 75 3 1 1 75
2 PARADISI Roberto TOP ITA PARADISI Andrea (1-6) - ZUNINO Silvia Maria (2)ITA * Aps Scuderia Castellotti * * U30 12 12 12 12 48 0 48 3 1 0 NC
3 BOSSI Giorgio A ITA DOLCE Davide ITA * * * U30 10 6 10 26 0 26 3 0 0 NC
4 BELLINI Edoardo S-TOP ITA TIBERTI Roberto (2) - VILLA Vittoria (4)ITA FIAT 508 C FRANCIACORTA MOTORI RC2 1600 U30 15 10 25 0 25 1 1 0 NC
5 RIBOLDI Federico NC ITA RIBOLDI Alberto - LUCCHINI Carlotta (6)ITA FIAT 1100 FRANCIACORTA MOTORI RC3 1600 U30 10 12 0 22 0 22 3 0 0 NC
6 GULOTTA Francesco NC ITA MESSINA Paolino ITA AUTOBIANCHI Y10 RC5 1600 U30 2 12 14 0 14 1 0 1 NC
7 CHIARI Matteo NC ITA CHIARI Marco Giovanni ITA * * * U30 8 0 8 0 8 2 0 0 NC

DANCELLI Alessandro NC ITA FACCHI Loretta ITA * 0-30 Squadra Corse Asd * * U30 3 5 8 0 8 2 0 0 NC
RONZONI Andrea TOP ITA PERSONENI Greta ITA FIAT 1100/103 CLUB OROBICO BERGAMO CORSERC3 1600 U30 8 8 0 8 1 0 0 NC
SOLDO Gabriele TOP ITA VECCHI Michele ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 ELEGANT030 Squadra Corse RC4 1600 U30 8 8 0 8 1 0 0 NC

11 MION Zeno NC ITA CONTIN Alberto ITA ALFA ROMEO  GIULIETTA SPIDE030 Squadra Corse RC3 1600 U30 6 6 0 6 1 0 0 NC
VECCHI Michele A ITA SOLDO Gabriele ITA LANCIA APPIA C10S 0-30 Squadra Corse Asd RC3 1600 U30 6 6 0 6 1 0 0 NC

13 CARTERI Iacopo NC ITA CARTERI Mauro ITA MG A A.c. Verona Historic RC3 1600 U30 5 5 0 5 1 0 0 NC
LOIUDICE Matteo NC ITA LOIUDICE Nicola ITA INNOCENTI MINI COOPER MK2030 Squadra Corse RC3 1600 U30 5 5 0 5 1 0 0 NC

15 FACCIN Samuele NC ITA BUBIC Tatiana ITA MG A.c. Verona Historic RC3 1600 U30 4 4 0 4 1 0 0 NC
FRANCHINI Samuele NC ITA MONTRESOR Lamberto ITA FIAT 1100/103 RC3 1600 U30 4 4 0 4 1 0 0 NC

17 ZARDINI Giulia NC ITA ZARDINI Franco ITA FIAT RITMO 130 ABARTHA.c. Verona Historic RC5 2000 U30 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 NC
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DATA

CAMPIONATO ITALIANO REGOLARITA' AUTOSTORICHE 2023
Classifica COPPA UNDER 30

CALENDARIO
GARA

TOTALE N
O

R
D
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05/02 19/02 02/04 16/04 14/05 28/05 11/06 02/07 03/09 24/09 15/10 05/11
POS 1° Conduttore Pr. Naz 2° Conduttore Naz Vettura Scuderia Cat Cla F U30 N N S C N N S C N N S C P9 U3 TOT VAL

1 TORRI Rossella TOP ITA VAGLIANI Caterina ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 F.m. Franciacorta Motori A.s.d.RC4 1600 F 15 15 12 15 12 15 15 99 0 99 4 1 2 87
2 SCARIONI Gabriella TOP ITA PIETROPAOLO Ornella - GALLOTTA Valeria (3)ITA INNOCENTI MINI COOPER 1300Scuderia Nettuno Bologna RC4 1600 F 12 12 15 12 15 10 12 88 0 88 4 1 2 78
3 MAGIONAMI Elena NC ITA CIATTI Luisa ITA VOLKSWAGEN KARMAN GHIABrescia Corse RC3 1600 F 12 12 0 12 1 0 0 NC
4 CINELLI Emanuela B ITA STOFLER Loretta ITA MINI COOPER MK II Scuderia Brescia Corse A.s.d. RC3 1600 F 10 0 10 0 10 2 0 0 NC

NAUSICAA A ITA USAI Ester ITA MG B CLUB OROBICO BERGAMO CORSERC4 2000 10 10 0 10 0 0 1 NC
6 MOLINA Elena Margherita TOP ITA CUCCINIELLO Valentina ITA FORD FIESTA MK1 Le Nonnette Ruggenti RC4 1600 F 8 8 0 8 1 0 0 NC

MARCIANO' Nicoletta NC ITA ZANETTI Elena Giulia ITA ALFA ROMEO DUETTO EMMEBI 70 A.S.D. RC4 1600 F 8 8 0 8 0 0 1 NC
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CAMPIONATO ITALIANO REGOLARITA' AUTOSTORICHE 2023
Classifica COPPA DELLE DAME

CALENDARIO
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TOTALE N
O

R
D
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05/02 19/02 02/04 16/04 14/05 28/05 11/06 02/07 03/09 24/09 15/10 05/11
POS SCUDERIA N N S C N N S C N N S C P9 U3 TOT VAL

1 F.M. FRANCIACORTA MOTORI 15 15 15 15 15 15 90 0 90 4 1 1 90
2 SCUDERIA NETTUNO BOLOGNA 12 12 12 12 12 12 15 87 0 87 4 1 2 75
3 SCUDERIA KINZICA 10 8 10 6 34 0 34 2 1 1 34
4 APS SCUDERIA CASTELLOTTI 5 5 10 6 5 31 0 31 4 1 0 NC
5 REGISTRO ITALIANO PORSCHE 356 4 2 8 0 10 24 0 24 4 0 1 NC
6 SCUDERIA BRESCIA CORSE 10 3 10 23 0 23 3 0 0 NC
7 CLUB OROBICO BERGAMO CORSE 2 10 2 8 22 0 22 3 0 1 NC
8 A.C. VERONA HISTORIC 6 8 6 20 0 20 2 1 0 NC

EMMEBI 70 8 12 20 0 20 1 0 1 NC
10 SCUDERIA CLASSIC TEAM 3 4 8 15 0 15 2 0 1 NC
11 3T CREMONA 6 8 14 0 14 2 0 0 NC
12 GIOVANNI BRACCO 0 5 4 9 0 9 3 0 0 NC
13 HISTORIC CLUB CASTROVILLARI 6 6 0 6 0 0 1 NC
14 0-30 SQUADRA CORSE 0 3 3 0 3 2 0 0 NC
15 ROVIGO CORSE 1 1 2 0 2 2 0 0 NC
16 A.M.A.M.S. TAZIO NUVOLARI 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 NC

PARTENZE
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DATA

CAMPIONATO ITALIANO REGOLARITA' AUTOSTORICHE 2023
Classifica CAMPIONATO ITALIANO SCUDERIE
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